07.-09.03.2014

DANISH OPEN 2014

Event-No. 1
200m Freestyle Women
Class S5
1. Joana Neves
00:44.91 01:37.68
2. Ingrid Thunem
01:01.39 02:14.33

Was withdrawn
Sarah Louise Rung

Class S7
1. Erel Halevi
00:40.61  01:25.55

Did not start
Marie Eckelmann

Class S8
1. Amalie Vinther
00:35.51 01:13.87
2. Louise Bast Berg Aaby
00:47.10 01:39.71
Class S9
1. Marte Heggertveit
00:36.06 01:16.36
2. Heidi-Ann Skjensvold
00:42.51 01:34.02
Class S10
1. Lisa Kruger
00:34.32 01:11.10
2. Manon Vermarien
00:34.60 01:10.85
3. Krista Mgrkare
00:35.58 01:14.64
4. Lene Knudsen
00:46.35 01:36.68
Class S12
1. Sterre Veerman
00:36.46 01:17.97
Class S13
1. Ragna Forsa
00:39.57 01:24.20
2. Camilla Aagaard
00:40.94 01:29.56

Class S14 / Class A
1. Rona Hjelmstad

00:39.97 01:25.41
2. Susan Hansen
00:40.03 01:26.71
3. AnniJoala
00:41.16 01:29.87
4, Louise Pedersen
00:42.89 01:35.43
5. Marie Husfeldt
00:49.89

02:34.29

03:30.55

01:53.21

02:34.56

01:57.59

02:34.86

01:48.85

01:48.15

01:55.77

02:29.79

01:59.62

02:10.48

02:23.58

02:12.07

02:15.45

02:19.20

02:31.20

03:02.01

1987(S5)
03:30.14

1989(S5)
04:44.00

1989 (S5)

1991(S7)
02:53.50

1996 (S7)

1995(S8)
02:31.25

1998(S8)
03:28.54

1999(S9)
02:39.99

1997(S9)
03:40.08

2000(S10)
02:24.59

1997(S10)
02:25.44

1998(S10)
02:36.31

2001(S10)
03:20.43

2000(S12)
02:39.66

1998(S13)
02:55.88

2000(S13)
03:12.20

1993(S14)
02:56.95

1987(S14)
03:04.54

1998(S14)
03:07.89

1979(S14)
03:26.14

1995(A)
04:06.66

BRA Brazilian Swimming Team

NOR

Norges Svgmmeforbund

NOR Norges Svgmmeforbund

ISR

GER Behinderten Sportverband NW

DEN
DEN

NOR
NOR

NED
NED
FAR

NOR

NED

NOR
DEN

NOR
DEN
EST

DEN
DEN

NPC Israel

Thisted Svemmeklub

Swimteam Neptun

Norges Svgmmeforbund

Norges Svemmeforbund

NPC The Netherlands

NPC The Netherlands

ISB

Norges Svemmeforbund

NPC The Netherlands

Norges Svemmeforbund

I.H. Aalborg

Norges Svemmeforbund

Ringsted Handicap Idreetsforening

Estonian MHPO

Brgndby Handicap-ldreetsforening

Sigma Swim Allergd

03:30.14
04:44.00

02:53.50

02:31.25
03:28.54

02:39.99
03:40.08

02:24.59
02:25.44
02:36.31
03:20.43

02:39.66

02:55.88
03:12.20

02:56.95
03:04.54
03:07.89
03:26.14
04:06.66

542
255

597

684
261

452
173

608
597
481
228

515

375
287

412
363
344
261
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DANISH OPEN 2014

Page: 2

Event-No. 1
200m Freestyle Women

Class S14 / Class A

6. Chantal Schade Kanstrup
00:57.64 02:09.79 03:21.39

Down syndrome

1. Carlsson Maria
00:48.62 01:47.55 02:54.22

2. Eva Rosted
00:53.89 02:03.07 03:16.63

Class N

Signe Vestergard
00:48.96 01:46.91 02:51.15

1901(A)
04:34.03

1983(D)
03:54.04

1999(D)
04:29.88

1996(N)
03:53.55

DEN DSISO Danmark

SWE Njurunda Simsallakap
DEN Sigma Swim Allergd

DEN Maribo Handicap Idraetsforening

04:34.03

03:54.04
04:29.88

03:53.55
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DANISH OPEN 2014

Page: 3

Event-No. 2
200m Freestyle Men
Class S1
1. Izhak Mamistvalov
01:15.33 02:35.97 03:56.00
Class S2
1. Jacek Czech
01:11.72 02:32.34 03:55.34
Class S4
1. Michael Schoenmaker
00:43.39 01:32.77 02:23.28
Class S5
Was withdrawn
Daniel Dias
Class S7
1. Italo Pereira
00:35.06 01:12.84 01:52.83
2. Thijs van Hofweegen
00:38.00 01:21.18 02:07.04
3. Eirik Karlsen Saetra
01:38.47 02:33.76
Disqualified
Hannes Schiirmann
Falsestart
Class S8
1. Caio Oliveira
00:31.58 01:05.51 01:40.53
2. Adam Bording Nybo
00:47.66 01:38.19 02:31.74
Class S9
1. Vanilton Nascimento Filho
00:30.83 01:04.71 01:39.56
2. Bastian Fontayne
00:32.39 01:07.19
3. Pascal Kowalewski
00:31.22 01:06.83 01:56.91
Was withdrawn
Martin Schulz
Class S10
1. Lasse Winther Andersen
00:28.15 00:59.16 01:32.34
Was withdrawn
Andre Brasil
Class S13
1. Carlos Farrenberg
00:29.20 01:01.53 01:36.07

1979(S1) ISR NPC Israel
05:18.41

1976(S2) POL Start Tarnobrzeg
05:17.96

1983(S4) NED NPC The Netherlands
03:14.84

1988 (S5) BRA Brazilian Swimming Team

1995(S7) BRA Brazilian Swimming Team
02:32.81

1996(S7) NED NPC The Netherlands
02:47.16

1999(S7) NOR Norges Svgmmeforbund
03:25.08

1997 (S7) GER Behinderten Sportverband NW

1993(S8) BRA Brazilian Swimming Team
02:15.05

2000(S8) DEN Horsens Svgmmeklub
03:25.29

1993(S9) BRA Brazilian Swimming Team
02:13.24

1997(S9) GER Behinderten Sportverband NW
02:19.48

1994(S9) GER Behinderten Sportverband NW
02:43.80

1990 (S9) GER BV Leipzig

1994(S10) DEN Holbaek Svgmme Klub
02:06.08

1984 (S10) BRA Brazilian Swimming Team

1980(S13) BRA Brazilian Swimming Team
02:11.39

05:18.41

05:17.96

03:14.84

02:32.81
02:47.16
03:25.08

02:15.05
03:25.29

02:13.24
02:19.48
02:43.80

02:06.08

02:11.39

860

715

813

681
544
326

754
214

663
578
357

674

595
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DANISH OPEN 2014

Page: 4

Event-No. 2
200m Freestyle Men
Class S14 / Class A

1. Craig Moate

00:30.54 01:04.12
2.  Adam Ismael Wenham

01:09.34 01:43.95

3. Gustav Ljungberg

00:33.19 01:11.85 01:52.83
4. Niklas Jakobsen

00:35.20 01:15.77 01:58.92
5.  Marcus Haus

01:17.89 02:02.03

6. Patrick Larsen

00:40.31 01:29.85 02:27.31
7. Christian Sofus Nielsen

00:39.53 01:30.65 02:28.30
8. Lasse Anholm

00:46.07 01:40.04 02:38.97
9. Nikolaj Maller

00:44.96 01:45.72 02:57.19
10. Henrik lwersen

01:00.59 02:10.53 03:20.99
11. Michael Reynolds

01:04.75 02:17.78 03:42.40
Down syndrome
1. Pedro Domingues

00:35.82 01:14.41 01:54.91
2. Sergio Costa

00:49.50 01:50.91 02:54.93
3. Oliver Roug Nielsen

00:53.37 01:57.06 03:02.14
4. Marcus Tufvesson Munkholm

00:57.52 02:04.52 03:13.65

1985(S14) GBR Team GB

02:14.19

1997(S14) NOR Norges Svgmmeforbund

02:17.33

1991(S14) SWE Njurunda Simsallakap

02:32.91

1995(A)
02:41.77

1995(S14) NOR Norges Svemmeforbund

02:45.85
1988(A)
03:25.18
1901(A)
03:27.51
1981(A)
03:36.33
1901(A)
04:04.04
1976(A)
04:32.49
1986(A)
04:55.91

1991(D)
02:37.51
1981(D)
03:53.39
1995(D)
04:07.98
1996(D)
04:18.90

DEN Maribo Handicap Idraetsforening

DEN Korsgr Handicap Idreet

DEN DSISO Danmark

DEN Ringsted Handicap Idreetsforening

DEN DSISO Danmark

DEN Maribo Handicap Idraetsforening

DEN Ringsted Handicap Idreetsforening

BRA Sociedade Sindrome de Down

BRA Sociedade Sindrome de Down

DEN Sigma Swim Allergd
DEN Sigma Swim Allergd

02:14.19
02:17.33
02:32.91
02:41.77
02:45.85
03:25.18
03:27.51
03:36.33
04:04.04
04:32.49
04:55.91

02:37.51
03:53.39
04:07.98
04:18.90

683
637
461

361
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Page: 5

Event-No. 3

150m Individual Medley Women

Class SM3

1. Cecilie Kristiansen 1990(SM3) DEN Ringsted Handicap Idreetsforening 04:08.80 708
01:21.13  02:56.00  04:08.80

2. Vera Thamm 1990(SM3) GER Behinderten Sportverband NW 04:27.72 611
01:20.88 02:54.56 04:27.72

Class SM4

1. Rildene Firmino 1974(SM4) BRA Brazilian Swimming Team 03:56.98 501
01:07.31  02:33.05  03:56.98
Disqualified
Edenia Garcia 1987 (SM4) BRA Brazilian Swimming Team

Freestyle strokes at the breast

TITANIUM o OO0

sportstiming /Qm_m/ P 3&%
http://www.titanium-sportstiming.de DanishOpen E' s




07.-09.03.2014 DANISH OPEN 2014

Page: 6
Event-No. 4
150m Individual Medley Men
Class SM4
1. Jonas Larsen 1992(SM4) DEN Ishgj Svgamme Klub 02:40.51 826
00:44.40 01:52.50 02:40.51
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DANISH OPEN 2014

2002 (SM9) DEN Danish SO for the Disabled

BRA
GER

NOR

DEN
NED
NED
NOR
DEN

DEN
NED

Brazilian Swimming Team

BV Leipzig

Norges Svemmeforbund

Thisted Svemmeklub
NPC The Netherlands
NPC The Netherlands
Norges Svgmmeforbund

Swimteam Neptun

I.H. Aalborg
NPC The Netherlands

1995(SM10)NED NPC The Netherlands

2000(SM10)NED NPC The Netherlands

1998(SM10)SVK The Slovak Paralympic Committee

Event-No. 5
200m Individual Medley Women
Class SM6
1. Susana Ribeiro 1967(SM6)
00:47.29 01:41.63 02:39.69 03:23.23
2. Peggy Sonntag 1999(SM6)
00:57.42 02:00.78 03:11.33 04:20.44
Class SM7
1. Mina Marie Hwyerdahl Klausen = 1997(SM7)
00:53.71 01:45.60 02:46.47 03:43.81
Class SM8
1. Amalie Vinther 1995(SM8)
00:38.57 01:32.70 02:28.76 03:08.74
2. Lisa Den Braber 1992(SM8)
00:47.30 01:38.16 02:26.81 03:09.90
3.  Romy Pansters 1996(SM8)
00:45.60 01:38.96 02:47.64 03:27.28
4. Ingrid Djupskas 1989(SM8)
00:51.06 01:40.47 02:47.85 03:35.89
5. Louise Bast Berg Aaby 1998(SM8)
01:10.38 02:14.26 03:50.92 04:44.10
Class SM9
1. Laura Martens Christensen 1997(SM9)
00:39.41 01:27.83 02:17.88 03:02.06
2. Inge Belfor 2001(SM9)
00:38.19 01:25.39 02:24.19 03:06.53
Disqualified
Emma Oldager
Falsestart
Class SM10
1. Marije Oosterhuis
00:34.91 01:17.88 02:09.04 02:45.71
2. Chantalle Zijderveld
00:35.45 01:20.31 02:07.77 02:46.15
3. Jadranka Maric
00:45.32 01:32.57 02:39.90 03:22.01
Class SM12

Was withdrawn
Karina Petrikovicova

Class SM13
1. Leticia Freitas
00:35.81 01:24.47
2. Ingvild Bye
00:39.39 01:28.78
3. Frederika Veselenyiova
00:54.53 01:50.50

Did not start
Sanne Hofman

02:19.98

02:22.17

02:59.96

1993 (SM12BVK The Slovak Paralympic Committee

1994(SM13)BRA Brazilian Swimming Team

02:58.23

2000(SM13)NOR Norges Svammeforbund

03:03.31

1999(SM13)SVK The Slovak Paralympic Committee

03:51.71

2001 (SM13NED NPC The Netherlands

03:23.23
04:20.44

03:43.81

03:08.74
03:09.90
03:27.28
03:35.89
04:44.10

03:02.06
03:06.53

02:45.71
02:46.15
03:22.01

02:58.23
03:03.31
03:51.71

794
427

491

564
553
425
376
165

534
496

678
672
374

567
521
258
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Event-No. 5
200m Individual Medley Women
Class SM14
1. Marlou van der Kulk 1993(SM14)NED NPC The Netherlands 02:31.87 956
00:3L.74  01:09.53  01:5505  02:31.87
2. Magda Toeters 1986(SM14)NED NPC The Netherlands 02:36.24 878

00:33.97 01:17.05 02:00.09 02:36.24

Down syndrome

1. Eva Phister Hansen 1980(D) DEN Korsgr Handicap Idreet 05:16.78
01:13.89 02:35.71 04:01.71 05:16.78
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DANISH OPEN 2014

1995(SM6) BRA
02:52.26

1988(SM6) ISR
03:08.71

1992(SM6) BRA
03:08.95

1995(SM6) SVK
03:30.35

1986(SM7) GER
02:50.03

1997(SM7) NOR
03:10.21

1999(SM7) SVK
05:30.65

1995(SM8) DEN
02:36.55

1997(SM8) GER
03:07.94

1991(SM9) FIN
02:34.64

1992(SM9) BRA
02:35.79

1998(SM9) NED
02:39.24

2001(SM9) GER
02:51.55

1995(SM10)BRA
02:32.51

1990(SM13)FIN
02:28.52

1991(SM14)NED
02:15.88

1993(SM14)DEN
02:26.22

1993(SM14)BEL
02:26.63

1997(SM14)NOR
02:34.21

1985(SM14)GBR
02:43.25

1991(SM14) SWE
03:04.00

1995(SM14)NOR
03:08.96

1983(A)  DEN

Event-No. 6
200m Individual Medley Men
Class SM6
1. Talisson Glock
00:36.55 01:18.85 02:12.96
2. Yoav Valinsky
00:41.80 01:30.69 02:26.24
3. Roberto Rodriguez
00:42.15 01:33.20 02:24.92
4. Viktor Kemeny
00:46.00 01:41.37 02:30.16
Class SM7
1. Tobias Pollap
00:33.77 01:20.84 02:11.57
2. Andreas Bjgrnstad
00:42.59 01:38.95 02:29.59
3. Radomir Pacak
01:34.26 02:44.90 04:23.41
Class SM8
1. Niels Korfitz Mortensen
00:32.14 01:09.94 01:59.98
2. Max Gelhaar
00:42.34 01:28.64 02:26.43
Class SM9
1. Leo Lahteenmaki
00:32.85 01:13.87 01:58.67
2. Ruiter Silva
00:32.25 01:12.22 01:59.61
3. Tim van Duuren
00:34.56 01:18.28 02:01.62
4, Adam Karas
00:39.48 01:22.55 02:10.32
Class SM10
1. Gabriel Tomelin
00:30.05 01:08.23 01:58.47
Class SM13
1. Antti Latikka
00:30.61 01:07.31 01:53.45
Class SM14
1. Marc Evers
00:28.73 01:02.66 01:42.44
2. Jonas Bastian Sorensen
00:31.32 01:08.87 01:51.21
3. Aymeric Parmentier
00:33.63 01:11.88 01:57.60
4, Adam Ismael Wenham
00:34.69 01:17.34 01:57.53
5. Craig Moate
00:33.32 01:15.11 02:08.06
6. Gustav Ljungberg
00:41.94 01:32.55 02:23.67
7. Marcus Haus
00:38.88 02:25.10
8. Bo Bertelsen
00:52.75 01:54.13 02:56.36

03:50.93

Brazilian Swimming Team
NPC Israel

Brazilian Swimming Team

The Slovak Paralympic Committee

Behinderten Sportverband NW

Norges Svemmeforbund

PK DOPLHINS Bratislava

Swimteam Neptun

BV Leipzig

Finnish Swimming Association

Brazilian Swimming Team

NPC The Netherlands

Behinderten Sportverband NW

Brazilian Swimming Team

Finnish Swimming Association

NPC The Netherlands

Ringsted Handicap Idreetsforening

Belgian Paralympic Committee

Norges Svgmmeforbund
Team GB
Njurunda Simsallakap

Norges Svemmeforbund

Ringsted Handicap Idreetsforening

02:52.26
03:08.71
03:08.95
03:30.35

02:50.03
03:10.21
05:30.65

02:36.55
03:07.94

02:34.64
02:35.79
02:39.24
02:51.55

02:32.51

02:28.52

02:15.88
02:26.22
02:26.63
02:34.21
02:43.25
03:04.00
03:08.96
03:50.93

948
755
752
575

769
581
145

729
421

644
630
590
472

618

613

981
787
781
671
566
395
364
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Event-No. 6
200m Individual Medley Men
Down syndrome

1. Nis Heide Pinnerup 1991(D) DEN DSISO Danmark 03:07.47
00:39.46 01:26.65 02:24.60 03:07.47
2. Pedro Domingues 1991(D) BRA Sociedade Sindrome de Down 03:20.34
00:42.52  01:30.36  02:38.43  03:20.34
3. Sergio Costa 1981(D) BRA Sociedade Sindrome de Down 04:20.84
00:5458  02:13.18 04:20.84
TITANIUM TN & EE:,;‘.E_E
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Event-No. 7
50m Breaststroke Women
Class SB2
1. Vera Thamm 1990(SB2) GER Behinderten Sportverband NW 01:16.84 892
2. Cecilie Kristiansen 1990(SB2) DEN Ringsted Handicap Idreetsforening 01:31.29 632
Class SB3
1. Rildene Firmino 1974(SB3) BRA Brazilian Swimming Team 01:12.91 552
Class SB4
1. Sarah Louise Rung 1989(SB4) NOR Norges Svemmeforbund 00:48.05 999 WR
2. Ingrid Thunem 1989(SB4) NOR Norges Svemmeforbund 01:39.40 233
Class SB5
1. Sara Josefine Hanssen 1995(SB5) NOR Norges Svemmeforbund 01:00.45 433
Class SB6
1. Susana Ribeiro 1967(SB6) BRA Brazilian Swimming Team 00:48.59 745
2. Peggy Sonntag 1999(SB6) GER BV Leipzig 00:57.69 485
Class SB7
1. Lisa Den Braber 1992(SB7) NED NPC The Netherlands 00:46.75 714
2. Ingrid Djupskas 1989(SB7) NOR Norges Svemmeforbund 00:52.13 544
3. Mina Marie Hwyerdahl Klausen  1997(SB7) NOR Norges Svgmmeforbund 00:52.39 537
Class SB8
1. Laura Martens Christensen 1997(SB8) DEN I.H. Aalborg 00:44.94 497
2. Heidi-Ann Skjensvold 1997(SB8) NOR Norges Svgmmeforbund 01:00.94 199
3. Emma Oldager 2002(SB8) DEN Danish SO for the Disabled 01:08.56 140
Class SB9
1. Chantalle Zijderveld 2000(SB9) NED NPC The Netherlands 00:37.45 852
2. Krista Markare 1998(SB9) FAR ISB 00:45.09 488
3. Rikke Jensen 1992(SB9) DEN Svemmeklubben Saelungerne 01:01.17 195
4. Camilla Nielsen 2000(SB9) DEN Esbjerg Svemmeklub 01:14.36 108
Class SB13
1. Ingvild Bye 2000(SB13) NOR Norges Svemmeforbund 00:42.42 557
2. Camilla Aagaard 2000(SB13) DEN I.H. Aalborg 00:47.68 392
3. Frederika Veselenyiova 1999(SB13) SVK The Slovak Paralympic Committee 00:59.22 204
Class SB14
1. Magda Toeters 1986(SB14) NED NPC The Netherlands 00:36.97 841
2. Marlou van der Kulk 1993(SB14) NED NPC The Netherlands 00:37.62 799
3. Susan Hansen 1987(SB14) DEN Ringsted Handicap Idreetsforening 00:50.99 320
4. Anni Joala 1998(SB14) EST Estonian MHPO 00:55.49 249
5. Marie Husfeldt 1995(A) DEN Sigma Swim Allergd 01:00.31
6. Heidi Kjeer Petersen 1973(SB14) DEN Svemmeklubben Saelungerne 01:01.85 179
7. Arja Johansen 1998(SB14) NOR Norges Svgmmeforbund 01:02.77 172
8. Birgit Tofte 1964(SB14) DEN Svemmeklubben Seelungerne 01:14.54 102
9. Chantal Schade Kanstrup 1901(A) DEN DSISO Danmark 01:19.03
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DANISH OPEN 2014

Page: 12

Event-No. 7

50m Breaststroke Women

Down syndrome

1. Carlsson Maria
2. Eva Phister Hansen

Disqualified
Eva Rosted
Falsestart

Class N
Maja Przeklasa

1999(N)

1983(D)
1980(D)

SWE Njurunda Simsallakap
DEN Korsgr Handicap ldreet

1999 (D) DEN Sigma Swim Allergd

DEN Maribo Handicap Idraetsforening

01:00.21
01:17.68

00:58.33
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Page: 13

Event-No. 8
50m Breaststroke Men

Class SB3

1. Michael Schoenmaker
2. Ronystony Silva

Class SB4
1. Adam Rieciciar

Class SB5
1. Roberto Rodriguez
2. Niels Grunenberg
Class SB6

1. Andreas Bjgrnstad
2. Yoav Valinsky
3. Mikael Natunen

Class SB7
1. Viktor Kemeny

Class SBS8

1. Tim van Duuren
2. Max Gelhaar
3. Jakob Heeb

Class SB9

1. Matheus Silva
2. Keith Bo Mortensen

Class SB11
1. Christian Bundgaard

Class SB14

Marc Evers

Jonas Bastian Sorensen
Aymeric Parmentier
Adam Ismael Wenham
Gustav Ljungberg
Henrik lwersen

Down syndrome

1. Nis Heide Pinnerup

2. Marcus Tufvesson Munkholm
3. Sergio Costa

4. Oliver Roug Nielsen

ogakrwbRE

1983(SB3)
1980(SB3)

1994(SB4)

1992(SB5)
1975(SB5)

1997(SB6)
1988(SB6)
1992(SB6)

1995(SB7)

1998(SB8)
1997(SBS)
2001(SB8)

1994(SB9)
1988(SB9)

NED
BRA

SVK

BRA
GER

NOR
ISR
FIN

SVK

NED
GER
DEN

BRA
DEN

1971(SB11) DEN

1991(SB14) NED
1993(SB14) DEN
1993(SB14) BEL
1997(SB14) NOR
1991(SB14) SWE

1976(A)

1991(D)
1996(D)
1981(D)
1995(D)

DEN

DEN
DEN
BRA
DEN

NPC The Netherlands
Brazilian Swimming Team

The Slovak Paralympic Committee

Brazilian Swimming Team
PSC Berlin

Norges Svemmeforbund
NPC Israel
Finnish Swimming Association

The Slovak Paralympic Committee

NPC The Netherlands
BV Leipzig
Esbjerg Svemmeklub

Brazilian Swimming Team
I.H. Aalborg

USG

NPC The Netherlands

Ringsted Handicap Idreetsforening
Belgian Paralympic Committee
Norges Svemmeforbund

Njurunda Simsallakap

Maribo Handicap Idraetsforening

DSISO Danmark

Sigma Swim Allerad
Sociedade Sindrome de Down
Sigma Swim Allerad

00:53.47
00:57.96

01:41.77

00:45.84
00:47.28

00:43.89
00:45.06
00:46.79

00:39.94

00:37.21
00:50.48
01:05.21

00:35.62
00:40.12

00:37.70

00:31.82
00:34.27
00:34.94
00:36.36
00:41.68
01:07.76

00:49.13
00:55.20
00:57.89
01:07.25

821
699

170

790
731

632
592
539

763

550
220
102

546
382

609

872
698
659
585
388
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Event-No. 9

100m Freestyle Women

Class S4

1. Cecilie Kristiansen 1990(S4) DEN Ringsted Handicap Idreetsforening 02:17.10 424
01:07.69 02:17.10

Class S5

1. Sarah Louise Rung 1989(S5) NOR Norges Svemmeforbund 01:24.27 768
00:40.81 01:24.27

2. Joana Neves 1987(S5) BRA Brazilian Swimming Team 01:32.26 613
00:42.48 01:32.26

Class S6

1. Peggy Sonntag 1999(S6) GER BV Leipzig 01:56.21 276
00:55.25 01:56.21

Class S7

1. Erel Halevi 1991(S7) ISR NPC Israel 01:21.69 566
00:40.29 01:21.69

Class S8

1. Amalie Vinther 1995(S8) DEN Thisted Svemmeklub 01:10.80 653
00:34.69 01:10.80

2. Romy Pansters 1996(S8) NED NPC The Netherlands 01:14.02 571
00:35.89 01:14.02

3. Louise Winslev 1998(S8) DEN Kolding Svemmeklub 01:34.31 276
00:44.96 01:34.31

4. Louise Bast Berg Aaby 1998(S8) DEN Swimteam Neptun 01:39.45 235

01:39.45

Class S9

1. Camille Cruz 1992(S9) BRA Brazilian Swimming Team 01:08.08 574
00:32.60 01:08.08

2. Inge Belfor 2001(S9) NED NPC The Netherlands 01:11.86 488
00:34.20 01:11.86

3. Marte Heggertveit 1999(S9) NOR Norges Svemmeforbund 01:14.59 436
00:35.53 01:14.59

4. Heidi-Ann Skjensvold 1997(S9) NOR Norges Svemmeforbund 01:38.07 192
00:43.65 01:38.07

5.  Emma Oldager 2002(S9) DEN Danish SO for the Disabled 01:44.31 159
00:47.59 01:44.31

Class S10

1. Marije Oosterhuis 1995(S10) NED NPC The Netherlands 01:05.59 636
00:31.33 01:05.59

2. Chantal Molenkamp 1990(S10) NED NPC The Netherlands 01:07.10 594
00:31.19 01:07.10

3. Chantalle Zijderveld 2000(S10) NED NPC The Netherlands 01:08.86 550
00:32.91 01:08.86

4. Manon Vermarien 1997(S10) NED NPC The Netherlands 01:09.37 538
00:34.49 01:09.37

5. Krista Mgrkere 1998(S10) FAR ISB 01:11.82 484
00:34.04 01:11.82

6. Jadranka Maric 1998(S10) SVK The Slovak Paralympic Committee 01:18.38 372
00:38.73 01:18.38

7. Lene Knudsen 2001(S10) NOR Norges Svemmeforbund 01:32.11 229
00:44.47 01:32.11

8. Rikke Jensen 1992(S10) DEN Svemmeklubben Saelungerne 02:07.54 86
01:01.53 02:07.54

9. Linea Elbaek 1996(S10) DEN Svemmeklubben Saelungerne 02:18.80 67

01:05.25 02:18.80
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Event-No. 9
100m Freestyle Women

Class S11
Disqualified
Tatiana Blattnerova 2002 (S11) SVK PK DOPLHINS Bratislava
No blacked goggles

Class S12

1. Sterre Veerman 2000(S12) NED NPC The Netherlands 01:12.69 534
00:34.58  01:12.69

Was withdrawn

Karina Petrikovicova 1993 (S12) SVK The Slovak Paralympic Committee

Class S13

1. Camilla Aagaard 2000(S13) DEN I.H. Aalborg 01:25.70 316
00:40.27 01:25.70

2. Frederika Veselenyiova 1999(S13) SVK The Slovak Paralympic Committee 01:35.60 228
00:46.23 01:35.60
Did not start
Sanne Hofman 2001 (S13) NED NPC The Netherlands

Class S14 / Class A

1. Rona Hjelmstad 1993(S14) NOR Norges Svgmmeforbund 01:20.08 436
00:38.97 01:20.08

2. Susan Hansen 1987(S14) DEN Ringsted Handicap Idreetsforening 01:24.07 377
00:39.88 01:24.07

3. Louise Pedersen 1979(S14) DEN Brgndby Handicap-ldraetsforening 01:32.68 281
00:41.92 01:32.68

4. Arja Johansen 1998(S14) NOR Norges Svemmeforbund 01:38.16 236
00:45.12 01:38.16

5. Marie Husfeldt 1995(A) DEN Sigma Swim Allergd 01:48.34
00:47.96 01:48.34

6. Chantal Schade Kanstrup 1901(A) DEN DSISO Danmark 02:02.48
00:57.38 02:02.48

7. Simona Clausen 1988(S14) DEN Svemmeklubben Seelungerne 02:16.53 88

02:16.53

8. Janni Bruun 1983(S14) DEN Svemmeklubben Saelungerne 02:41.41 53
01:08.68 02:41.41

9. Birgit Tofte 1964(S14) DEN Svemmeklubben Saelungerne 02:48.53 46

01:15.59 02:48.53

Down syndrome

1. Eva Rosted 1999(D) DEN Sigma Swim Allergd 02:06.22
00:53.47  02:06.22
Class N
Signe Vestergard 1996(N) DEN Maribo Handicap Idreetsforening  01:44.77

00:48.56 01:44.77
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Event-No. 10

100m Freestyle Men

Class S1

1. Izhak Mamistvalov 1979(S1) ISR NPC lsrael 02:26.57 858
01:10.05 02:26.57

Class S4

1. Ronystony Silva 1980(S4) BRA Brazilian Swimming Team 01:38.17 677
00:45.77  01:38.17

Class S5

1. Jonas Larsen 1992(S5) DEN Ishgj Svemme Klub 01:28.58 503
00:42.53  01:28.58

2. Clodoaldo Silva 1979(S5) BRA Brazilian Swimming Team 01:31.62 462
00:42.87  01:31.62

3. Adam Rieciciar 1994(S5) SVK The Slovak Paralympic Committee 02:49.06 100
01:17.74  02:49.06

Class S6

1. Talisson Glock 1995(S6) BRA Brazilian Swimming Team 01:12.86 648
00:36.00  01:12.86

2. Adriano Lima 1973(S6) BRA Brazilian Swimming Team 01:13.57 632
00:34.94  01:13.57

3. Yoav Valinsky 1988(S6) ISR NPC Israel 01:18.73 534
00:37.80  01:18.73

Class S7

1. Italo Pereira 1995(S7) BRA Brazilian Swimming Team 01:12.03 639
00:34.90  01:12.03

2. Thijs van Hofweegen 1996(S7) NED NPC The Netherlands 01:14.36 590
00:35.53  01:14.36

3. Hannes Schirmann 1997(S7) GER Behinderten Sportverband NW 01:15.21 573
00:36.71  01:15.21

4. Eirik Karlsen Seetra 1999(S7) NOR Norges Svgmmeforbund 01:28.05 386
00:41.96  01:28.05

5. Radomir Pacak 1999(S7) SVK PK DOPLHINS Bratislava 02:08.55 150
00:59.52  02:08.55

Class S8

1. Niels Korfitz Mortensen 1995(S8) DEN Swimteam Neptun 01:04.98 657
00:30.57  01:04.98

2. Caio Oliveira 1993(S8) BRA Brazilian Swimming Team 01:05.61 638
00:32.06  01:05.61

3.  Max Gelhaar 1997(S8) GER BV Leipzig 01:20.20 349
00:37.83  01:20.20

4. Adam Bording Nybo 2000(S8) DEN Horsens Svgmmekiub 01:38.17 190
00:46.25 01:38.17

Class S9

1. Leo Lahteenméki 1991(S9) FIN Finnish Swimming Association 00:59.84 710
00:28.76  00:59.84

2. Vanilton Nascimento Filho 1993(S9) BRA Brazilian Swimming Team 01:00.78 678
00:29.85  01:00.78

3. Ruiter Silva 1992(S9) BRA Brazilian Swimming Team 01:01.26 662
00:30.24 01:01.26

4. Bastian Fontayne 1997(S9) GER Behinderten Sportverband NW 01:04.89 557
00:31.93  01:04.89

5.  Tim van Duuren 1998(S9) NED NPC The Netherlands 01:05.02 553
00:32.08  01:05.02

6. Matheus Silva 1994(S9) BRA Brazilian Swimming Team 01:05.45 543
00:31.52  01:05.45
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Event-No. 10
100m Freestyle Men

Class S9

7.
8.
9.

Pascal Kowalewski
00:31.37 01:06.03

Adam Karas
00:32.84 01:09.23

Jakob Heeb
00:53.91 01:55.66

Was withdrawn
Martin Schulz

Class S10

1.
2.
3.

Phelipe Rodrigues
00:26.50 00:54.30

Lasse Winther Andersen
00:27.45 00:57.98

Keith Bo Mortensen
00:35.67 01:15.79

Was withdrawn
Andre Brasil

Class S11

1.
2.

Matheus Sousa
00:32.58 01:06.18
Alex Viana
00:34.33 01:11.32

Class S12

1.

Jan Johansen
01:02.14 02:06.44

Class S13

1.
2.

Carlos Farrenberg
00:27.08 00:56.48
Guilherme Silva
00:28.84 01:00.99

Class S14 / Class A

1.

=
o

© © N oo o M~ W DN

Adam Ismael Wenham
00:31.37 01:04.52
Craig Moate
00:31.15 01:04.83
Niklas Jakobsen
00:33.47 01:09.60
Marcus Haus
00:34.89 01:13.51
Carsten S. Olesen
00:35.45 01:15.32
Peter W. Jensen
00:36.32  01:22.02
Patrick Larsen
00:41.19 01:27.25
Lasse Anholm
00:42.38 01:30.11
Christian Sofus Nielsen
00:39.14 01:31.57

. Bo Bertelsen
00:42.60 01:33.74

1994(S9) GER Behinderten Sportverband NW

2001(S9) GER Behinderten Sportverband NW

2001(S9) DEN Esbjerg Svemmeklub

1990 (S9) GER BV Leipzig

1990(S10) BRA Brazilian Swimming Team
1994(S10) DEN Holbaek Svgmme Klub
1988(S10) DEN I.H. Aalborg

1984 (S10) BRA Brazilian Swimming Team

1992(S11) BRA Brazilian Swimming Team

1991(S11) BRA Brazilian Swimming Team

1995(S12) DEN I.H. Aalborg

1980(S13) BRA Brazilian Swimming Team

1995(S13) BRA Brazilian Swimming Team

1997(S14) NOR Norges Svgmmeforbund

1985(S14) GBR Team GB

1995(A) DEN Maribo Handicap Idraetsforening

1995(S14) NOR Norges Svemmeforbund

1978(S14) DEN Svemmeklubben Saelungerne

1989(S14) DEN Svemmeklubben Seelungerne

1988(A) DEN Korsgr Handicap Idreet

1981(A) DEN Ringsted Handicap Idraetsforening

1901(A) DEN DSISO Danmark

1983(A) DEN Ringsted Handicap Idreetsforening

01:06.03
01:09.23
01:55.66

00:54.30
00:57.98
01:15.79

01:06.18
01:11.32

02:06.44

00:56.48
01:00.99

01:04.52
01:04.83
01:09.60
01:13.51
01:15.32
01:22.02
01:27.25
01:30.11
01:31.57
01:33.74

528
458
98

818
672
301

591
472

65

727
577

597
589

404
375
290
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Event-No. 10

100m Freestyle Men
Class S14 / Class A

11.
12.
13.
14.

Nikolaj Mgller
00:43.40 01:43.84
Michael Reynolds
01:01.77 02:10.65
Henrik Andersen
00:54.66 02:11.18
Henrik lwersen
01:02.15 02:12.77

Down syndrome

1.

2
3
4.
5

Pedro Domingues

00:34.70 01:12.59
Nis Heide Pinnerup
01:15.00
Nikolaj Lund
00:39.69  01:23.47
Marcus Tufvesson Munkholm
00:53.60  01:56.42
Oliver Roug Nielsen
00:55.55  01:58.25

1901(A)
1986(A)
1964(A)
1976(A)

1991(D)
1991(D)
1990(D)
1996(D)
1995(D)

DEN
DEN
DEN
DEN

BRA
DEN
DEN
DEN
DEN

DSISO Danmark

Ringsted Handicap Idreetsforening
Maribo Handicap Idraetsforening

Maribo Handicap Idraetsforening

Sociedade Sindrome de Down
DSISO Danmark

Korsgr Handicap Idreet
Sigma Swim Allerad

Sigma Swim Allergd

01:43.84
02:10.65
02:11.18
02:12.77

01:12.59
01:15.00
01:23.47
01:56.42
01:58.25
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Event-No. 11
50m Butterfly Women
Class S3
1. Vera Thamm 1990(S3) GER Behinderten Sportverband NW 01:21.79 517
Class S5
1. Joana Neves 1987(S5) BRA Brazilian Swimming Team 00:58.31 400
Class S6
1. Sara Josefine Hanssen 1995(S6) NOR Norges Svammeforbund 00:52.08 398
Class S7
1. Mina Marie Hwyerdahl Klausen  1997(S7) NOR Norges Svgmmeforbund 00:52.73 328
Did not start
Marie Eckelmann 1996 (S7) GER Behinderten Sportverband NW
Class S8
1. Louise Bast Berg Aaby 1998(S8) DEN Swimteam Neptun 01:09.27 92
Class S9
1. Laura Martens Christensen 1997(S9) DEN I.H. Aalborg 00:38.98 447
2. Marte Heggertveit 1999(S9) NOR Norges Svemmeforbund 00:41.07 382
3. Ingrid Djupskas 1989(S9) NOR Norges Svammeforbund 00:51.98 188
Disqualified
Emma Oldager 2002 (S9) DEN Danish SO for the Disabled
one hand at the finish
Class S10
1. Krista Mgrkare 1998(S10) FAR ISB 00:36.82 477
Class S13
1. Leticia Freitas 1994(S13) BRA Brazilian Swimming Team 00:34.18 559
2. Camilla Aagaard 2000(S13) DEN I.H. Aalborg 00:47.93 203
3. Frederika Veselenyiova 1999(S13) SVK The Slovak Paralympic Committee 00:56.56 123
Class S14 / Class A
1. Magda Toeters 1986(S14) NED NPC The Netherlands 00:32.91 830
Down syndrome
Disqualified
Eva Phister Hansen 1980 (D) DEN Korsgr Handicap Idreet
Falsestart
Class N
Signe Vestergard 1996(N) DEN Maribo Handicap Idraetsforening  00:57.78
Maja Przeklasa 1999(N) DEN Maribo Handicap Idreetsforening  00:58.42
TITANIUM TN & EE:,;‘,E_El
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Event-No. 12
50m Butterfly Men
Class S5
Was withdrawn
Daniel Dias
Class S6

1. Talisson Glock
2. Yoav Valinsky
3. Viktor Kemeny

Class S7
1. Tobias Pollap
2. Mikael Natunen
Class S9
1. Vanilton Nascimento Filho
Was withdrawn
Martin Schulz
Class S10

1. Lasse Winther Andersen
2. Keith Bo Mortensen

Was withdrawn
Andre Brasil

Class S13
1. Carlos Farrenberg

Class S14 / Class A

Marc Evers

Craig Moate
Marcus Haus
Peter W. Jensen
Gustav Ljungberg
Lasse Anholm
Henrik Andersen
Michael Reynolds

ONoh~wNPE

Down syndrome

1. Marcus Tufvesson Munkholm
2. Sergio Costa

1988 (S5) BRA Brazilian Swimming Team

1995(S6)
1988(S6)
1995(S6)

1986(S7)
1992(S7)

1993(S9)

BRA
ISR
SVK

GER
FIN

BRA

Brazilian Swimming Team
NPC Israel
The Slovak Paralympic Committee

Behinderten Sportverband NW
Finnish Swimming Association

Brazilian Swimming Team

1990 (S9) GER BV Leipzig

1994(S10) DEN Holbaek Svgmme Klub
1988(S10) DEN I.H. Aalborg

1984 (S10) BRA Brazilian Swimming Team

1980(S13)

1991(S14)
1985(S14)
1995(S14)
1989(S14)
1991(S14)
1981(A)
1964(A)
1986(A)

1996(D)
1981(D)

BRA

NED
GBR
NOR
DEN
SWE
DEN
DEN
DEN

DEN
BRA

Brazilian Swimming Team

NPC The Netherlands

Team GB

Norges Svgammeforbund
Svegmmeklubben Saelungerne
Njurunda Simsallakap

Ringsted Handicap Idreetsforening
Maribo Handicap Idraetsforening
Ringsted Handicap Idreetsforening

Sigma Swim Allergd
Sociedade Sindrome de Down

00:36.07
00:42.88
00:46.28

00:33.91
00:37.33

00:30.32

00:27.55
00:29.45

00:30.06

00:27.67
00:33.23
00:38.73
00:41.76
00:41.93
00:46.42
01:03.80
01:09.79

00:50.82
00:53.35

574
372
307

703
553

676

759
622

538

712
411
259
207
204
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Event-No. 13

100m Backstroke Women

Class S4

1. Edenia Garcia 1987(S4) BRA Brazilian Swimming Team 01:55.10 814
00:55.78  01:55.10

Class S5

1. Sarah Louise Rung 1989(S5) NOR Norges Svemmeforbund 01:38.26 656
00:47.81  01:38.26

2. Ingrid Thunem 1989(S5) NOR Norges Svgmmeforbund 02:59.11 146
01:25.97 02:59.11

Class S6

1. Sara Josefine Hanssen 1995(S6) NOR Norges Svemmeforbund 01:43.02 580
00:49.40  01:43.02

2. Peggy Sonntag 1999(S6) GER BV Leipzig 01:57.45 418
00:56.96  01:57.45

Class S7

1. Mina Marie Hwyerdahl Klausen  1997(S7) NOR Norges Svammeforbund 01:35.50 674
00:46.30  01:35.50
Disqualified
Veronica Almeida 1975 (S7) BRA Brazilian Swimming Team

more then 15 under the water
Did not start

Marie Eckelmann 1996 (S7) GER Behinderten Sportverband NW

Class S8

1. Lisa Den Braber 1992(S8) NED NPC The Netherlands 01:36.75 452
00:47.40 01:36.75

2. Louise Winslev 1998(S8) DEN Kolding Svgmmeklub 01:55.99 262
00:55.38 01:55.99

3. Louise Bast Berg Aaby 1998(S8) DEN Swimteam Neptun 01:57.71 251
00:57.47 01:57.71

Class S9

1. Camille Cruz 1992(S9) BRA Brazilian Swimming Team 01:22.98 575
00:41.13 01:22.98

2. Inge Belfor 2001(S9) NED NPC The Netherlands 01:25.38 528
00:41.62 01:25.38

3. Heidi-Ann Skjensvold 1997(S9) NOR Norges Svemmeforbund 01:54.42 219

01:54.42

Class S10

1. Marije Oosterhuis 1995(S10) NED NPC The Netherlands 01:15.62 660
00:36.20 01:15.62

2. Lisa Kruger 2000(S10) NED NPC The Netherlands 01:16.96 626
00:37.36 01:16.96

3. Jadranka Maric 1998(S10) SVK The Slovak Paralympic Committee 01:28.62 410

01:28.62
4. Rikke Jensen 1992(S10) DEN Svemmeklubben Saelungerne 02:10.66 127

01:02.04 02:10.66
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Event-No. 13

100m Backstroke Women

Class S11

1. Tatiana Blattnerova 2002(S11) SVK PK DOPLHINS Bratislava 01:53.06 335
00:53.49  01:53.06

Class S12

1. Sterre Veerman 2000(S12) NED NPC The Netherlands 01:17.81 664
00:39.08 01:17.81

Was withdrawn

Karina Petrikovicova 1993 (S12) SVK The Slovak Paralympic Committee

Class S13

1. Ragna Forsa 1998(S13) NOR Norges Svemmeforbund 01:30.58 419
00:43.94  01:30.58

2. Frederika Veselenyiova 1999(S13) SVK The Slovak Paralympic Committee 01:42.31 291

00:49.61 01:42.31
Did not start

Sanne Hofman 2001 (S13) NED NPC The Netherlands
Class S14 / Class A
1. Marlou van der Kulk 1993(S14) NED NPC The Netherlands 01:10.46 881
01:10.46
2. Louise Pedersen 1979(S14) DEN Brgndby Handicap-ldreetsforening 01:40.77 301
00:48.86 01:40.77
3. Marie Husfeldt 1995(A) DEN Sigma Swim Allergd 02:11.73

01:01.18 02:11.73

Down syndrome

1. Eva Rosted 1999(D) DEN Sigma Swim Allergd 02:38.52
02:38.52
Class N
Signe Vestergard 1996(N) DEN Maribo Handicap Idreetsforening  02:08.47

01:01.47 02:08.47
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Event-No. 14

100m Backstroke Men

Class S2

1. Jacek Czech 1976(S2) POL Start Tarnobrzeg 02:29.07 778
01:09.48 02:29.07

Class S5

1. Jonas Larsen 1992(S5) DEN Ishgj Svemme Klub 01:37.47 528
00:47.36 01:37.47

2. Adam Rieciciar 1994(S5) SVK The Slovak Paralympic Committee 03:00.74 112
01:20.32 03:00.74

Class S6

1. Viktor Kemeny 1995(S6) SVK The Slovak Paralympic Committee 01:37.42 494
00:45.60 01:37.42

Class S7

1. Italo Pereira 1995(S7) BRA Brazilian Swimming Team 01:16.45 796
00:37.70 01:16.45

2. Hannes Schirmann 1997(S7) GER Behinderten Sportverband NW 01:29.03 544
00:43.80 01:29.03

3. Eirik Karlsen Seetra 1999(S7) NOR Norges Svemmeforbund 01:47.19 342
00:51.53 01:47.19

4. Radomir Pacdk 1999(S7) SVK PK DOPLHINS Bratislava 02:19.10 178
01:09.61 02:19.10

Class S8

1. Niels Korfitz Mortensen 1995(S8) DEN Swimteam Neptun 01:13.04 692
00:34.85 01:13.04

2. Adam Bording Nybo 2000(S8) DEN Horsens Svgmmeklub 01:39.13 277
00:47.98 01:39.13

Class S9

1. Bastian Fontayne 1997(S9) GER Behinderten Sportverband NW 01:13.17 599
00:35.73 01:13.17

2. Pascal Kowalewski 1994(S9) GER Behinderten Sportverband NW 01:18.13 492

01:18.13

3. Adam Karas 2001(S9) GER Behinderten Sportverband NW 01:24.16 393
00:40.01 01:24.16

Class S10

1. Gabriel Tomelin 1995(S10) BRA Brazilian Swimming Team 01:08.40 673
00:32.98 01:08.40

2. Keith Bo Mortensen 1988(S10) DEN I.H. Aalborg 01:14.66 517
00:37.46 01:14.66

Class S12
Disqualified
Jan Johansen 1995 (S12) DEN I.H. Aalborg
when leaving the pool, another swimmer was impeded

Class S13

1. Antti Latikka 1990(S13) FIN Finnish Swimming Association 01:04.89 675

00:32.31 01:04.89
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Event-No. 14
100m Backstroke Men
Class S14 / Class A
1. Aymeric Parmentier 1993(S14) BEL Belgian Paralympic Committee 01:10.44 674
00:33.22 01:10.44
2. Jonas Bastian Sorensen 1993(S14) DEN Ringsted Handicap Idreetsforening 01:11.55 643
00:35.70 01:11.55
3.  Adam Ismael Wenham 1997(S14) NOR Norges Svgmmeforbund 01:20.25 456
00:39.00 01:20.25
4. Niklas Jakobsen 1995(A) DEN Maribo Handicap Idreetsforening  01:49.82
01:49.82
5. Lasse Anholm 1981(A) DEN Ringsted Handicap Idreetsforening 01:57.77
00:56.78 01:57.77
6. Nikolaj Maller 1901(A) DEN DSISO Danmark 02:08.49
00:59.45 02:08.49
7. Patrick Larsen 1988(A) DEN Korsgr Handicap Idreet 02:14.85
01:06.42 02:14.85
8. Michael Reynolds 1986(A) DEN Ringsted Handicap Idreetsforening 02:22.11
02:22.11
9. Henrik Andersen 1964(A) DEN Maribo Handicap Idreetsforening  02:27.40
01:08.02 02:27.40
Down syndrome
1. Nis Heide Pinnerup 1991(D) DEN DSISO Danmark 01:26.77
00:40.45 01:26.77
2. Pedro Domingues 1991(D) BRA Sociedade Sindrome de Down 01:32.95
00:44.07 01:32.95
3. Nikolaj Lund 1990(D) DEN Korsgr Handicap ldreet 01:41.30
00:47.98 01:41.30
4. Marcus Tufvesson Munkholm 1996(D) DEN Sigma Swim Allergd 02:08.43
01:04.27 02:08.43
5. Oliver Roug Nielsen 1995(D) DEN Sigma Swim Allergd 02:10.87
01:03.29 02:10.87
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Event-No. 15
400m Freestyle Women

Class S6

1. Susana Ribeiro
00:43.40 01:30.09 02:15.75

Class S7

1. Erel Halevi
00:42.24 01:27.88 02:13.21

Class S8

1. Amalie Vinther
00:36.34 01:15.92 01:55.92

2. Romy Pansters
00:36.81 01:16.51 01:58.08

3. Lisa Den Braber
00:39.76 01:23.27 02:07.36

Class S9

1. Marte Heggertveit
00:37.89 01:20.58 02:03.25

2. Laura Martens Christensen
00:40.44 01:25.86 02:11.46

Class S10

1. Manon Vermarien
00:36.29  01:14.30 01:52.80
Lisa Kruger
00:35.37  01:14.70 01:53.95
Krista Mgrkeare
00:38.14  01:19.97 02:04.42

2
3
4. Jadranka Maric
5

00:39.61 01:22.87 02:07.32

Lene Knudsen
00:49.38 01:41.47 02:34.36

Class S13

1. Leticia Freitas

00:36.01 01:17.64 01:59.26
2. Ingvild Bye

00:39.14 01:23.60 02:08.92
3. Ragna Forsa

00:42.10 01:28.50 02:15.07

Class S14 / Class A

1. Rona Hjelmstad
00:41.24 01:28.62 02:16.32

2. Anni Joala
00:42.47 01:31.91 02:21.83

3. Louise Pedersen
00:44.08 01:37.43 02:34.52

Down syndrome

1. Carlsson Maria
00:55.67 02:01.60 03:06.82

1967(S6) BRA Brazilian Swimming Team
03:01.66  03:46.55  04:33.30  05:18.06  06:01.22

1991(S7) ISR NPC Israel
02:58.67 03:45.37 04:31.47 05:18.39 06:02.04

1995(S8) DEN Thisted Svemmeklub
02:36.72 03:17.02 03:58.12 04:38.63 05:17.16

1996(S8) NED NPC The Netherlands
02:39.35 03:20.51 04:01.81 04:42.74 05:22.11

1992(S8) NED NPC The Netherlands
02:51.70 03:36.81 04:22.23 05:07.15 05:50.79

1999(S9) NOR Norges Svemmeforbund
02:47.25 03:31.11 04:15.20 04:59.49 05:41.90

1997(S9) DEN I.H. Aalborg
02:57.23 03:42.39 04:27.08 05:12.40 05:56.16

1997(S10) NED NPC The Netherlands
02:31.77 03:10.42 03:49.06 04:27.71 05:06.32

2000(S10) NED NPC The Netherlands
02:33.65 03:12.53 03:52.65 04:30.76 05:08.02

1998(S10) FAR ISB
02:47.53 03:32.86 04:17.46 05:00.83 05:40.62

1998(S10) SVK The Slovak Paralympic Committee

02:52.39 03:36.99 04:22.36 05:07.15 05:49.43

2001(S10) NOR Norges Svemmeforbund
03:28.04 04:21.84 05:16.21 06:08.51 06:56.23

1994(S13) BRA Brazilian Swimming Team
02:40.95 03:21.62 04:04.54 04:46.42 05:25.51

2000(S13) NOR Norges Svemmeforbund
02:55.44 03:40.54 04:26.33 05:10.11 05:50.63

1998(S13) NOR Norges Svemmeforbund
03:01.50 03:47.01 04:33.21 05:19.45 06:03.50

1993(S14) NOR Norges Svemmeforbund
03:04.43 03:50.56 04:37.54 05:22.40 06:05.23

1998(S14) EST Estonian MHPO
03:12.57 04:03.37 04:55.11 05:45.62 06:33.57

1979(S14) DEN Brgndby Handicap-ldreetsforening

03:30.99 04:28.98 05:25.12 06:21.76 07:16.14

1983(D) SWE Njurunda Simsallakap
04:11.64 05:17.20 06:21.39 07:25.71 08:25.53

06:01.22

06:02.04

05:17.16
05:22.11
05:50.79

05:41.90
05:56.16

05:06.32
05:08.02
05:40.62
05:49.43
06:56.23

05:25.51
05:50.63
06:03.50

06:05.23

06:33.57

07:16.14

08:25.53

733

619

704
672
521

440
389

607
597
441
409
242

561
449
403

445
356
261
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Event-No. 16

400m Freestyle Men

Class S4

1. Michael Schoenmaker 1983(S4) NED NPC The Netherlands 06:48.40 862
00:45.19 01:34.58 02:24.22 03:16.45 04:09.31 05:02.11 05:55.09 06:48.40

Class S7

1. Tobias Pollap 1986(S7) GER Behinderten Sportverband NW 05:12.65 778
00:33.17  01:11.34  01:50.65  02:31.34  00:03.11  03:52.10  04:33.59  05:12.65

2. Andreas Bjgrnstad 1997(S7) NOR Norges Svammeforbund 05:24.04 711
00:36.93 01:17.00 01:58.41 02:40.18 03:21.42 04:03.30 04:44.44 05:24.04

3. Hannes Schirmann 1997(S7) GER Behinderten Sportverband NW 05:34.50 657
00:38.20 01:19.18 02:01.55 02:44.56 03:27.39 04:10.64 05:34.50

4. Thijs van Hofweegen 1996(S7) NED NPC The Netherlands 05:42.89 617
00:38.34  01:17.36  02:02.67  02:45.63  03:30.63  04:14.88  05:00.37  05:42.89

Class S8

1. Caio Oliveira 1993(S8) BRA Brazilian Swimming Team 04:40.65 845
00:32.63 01:07.52 01:42.41 02:18.27 02:53.86 03:30.15 04:05.60 04:40.65

2. Max Gelhaar 1997(S8) GER BV Leipzig 05:43.00 463
00:38.25 01:22.12 02:06.16 02:49.99 03:34.07 04:17.75 05:01.09 05:43.00

3. Adam Bording Nybo 2000(S8) DEN Horsens Svgmmekiub 07:13.06 230
00:49.31  01:42.56  02:36.90  03:32.56  04:28.51  05:23.84  06:18.40  07:13.06

Class S9

1. Bastian Fontayne 1997(S9) GER Behinderten Sportverband NW 04:54.84 615
00:34.57 01:11.71 01:48.84 02:26.60 03:03.95 03:41.24 04:18.32 04:54.84

2. Adam Karas 2001(S9) GER Behinderten Sportverband NW 05:33.52 425
00:37.77 01:19.85 02:02.79 02:45.69 03:28.62 04:11.56 04:53.27 05:33.52
Was withdrawn
Martin Schulz 1990 (S9) GER BV Leipzig

Class S10

1. Lasse Winther Andersen 1994(S10) DEN Holbaek Svgmme Klub 04:28.77 699
00:30.95 01:05.17 01:39.45 02:14.11 02:47.89 03:21.44 03:55.64 04:28.77

2. Gabriel Tomelin 1995(S10) BRA Brazilian Swimming Team 04:32.39 672
00:30.90 01:05.15 01:39.78 02:14.81 02:49.48 03:24.11 03:58.94 04:32.39
Was withdrawn
Andre Brasil 1984 (S10) BRA Brazilian Swimming Team

Class S11

1. Matheus Sousa 1992(S11) BRA Brazilian Swimming Team 04:53.38 702
00:32.34 01:08.18 01:45.22 02:21.97 03:00.18 03:38.09 04:16.12 04:53.38

Class S14 / Class A

1. Craig Moate 1985(S14) GBR Team GB 04:39.71 758
00:31.59 01:06.39 01:41.96 02:17.57 02:53.28 03:29.12 04:04.73 04:39.71

2. Gustav Ljungberg 1991(S14) SWE Njurunda Simsallakap 05:21.06 501
00:34.11 01:13.60 01:54.78 02:36.03 03:17.83 03:59.20 04:41.02 05:21.06

3. Marcus Haus 1995(S14) NOR Norges Svemmeforbund 05:45.40 402
00:37.96 01:19.62 02:02.91 02:46.67 03:32.12 04:17.86 05:02.78 05:45.40

4. Niklas Jakobsen 1995(A) DEN Maribo Handicap Idraetsforening  05:59.84
00:34.89  01:16.67  02:02.39 ~ 02:47.87  03:37.27  04:25.98  05:15.03  05:59.84

5. Patrick Larsen 1988(A) DEN Korsgr Handicap ldreet 07:15.27
00:43.46  01:32.76  02:26.28  03:21.36  04:19.06  05:15.92  06:16.05  07:15.27

6. Christian Sofus Nielsen 1901(A) DEN DSISO Danmark 07:59.70

00:42.92 01:35.12 02:32.86

03:33.59 04:36.02 05:34.56 06:55.12 07:59.70
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Event-No. 16

400m Freestyle Men

Down syndrome
1. Pedro Domingues

00:37.63 01:20.53

2. Sergio Costa
00:53.88 01:58.70

3. Oliver Roug Nielsen
00:58.43 02:06.03

02:05.66

03:10.02

03:15.46

1991(D) BRA Sociedade Sindrome de Down
02:53.79 03:42.57 04:34.40 05:23.28 06:12.11

1981(D) BRA Sociedade Sindrome de Down
04:21.36 05:31.88 06:39.81 07:47.48 08:43.35

1995(D) DEN Sigma Swim Allergd
04:26.23 05:37.58 06:51.26 08:02.39 09:16.85

06:12.11
08:43.35
09:16.85
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Event-No. 101

4 x 50m Individual Medley Mixed

Open Class

1.

1. Team

Jan Johansen (1995)

Laura Martens Christensen (1997)
Keith Bo Mortensen (1988)
Camilla Aagaard (2000)

1. Team

Lasse Anholm (1981)

Susan Hansen (1987)

Jonas Bastian Sorensen (1993)
Bo Bertelsen (1983)

1. Team

Signe Vestergard (1996)
Henrik lwersen (1976)

Maja Przeklasa (1999)

Niklas Jakobsen (1995)

1. Team

Nikolaj Lund (1990)

Eva Phister Hansen (1980)
Henrik Andersen (1964)
Patrick Larsen (1988)

1. Team

Marie Husfeldt (1995)

Eva Rosted (1999)

Marcus Tufvesson Munkholm (1996)
Oliver Roug Nielsen (1995)

Disqualified

1. Team

Nikolaj Mgller (1901)

Chantal Schade Kanstrup (1901)

Nis Heide Pinnerup (1991)
Christian Sofus Nielsen (1901)

Freestyle at breast

I.H. Aalborg
01:01.71
01:46.32
02:15.24
02:52.05

Ringsted Handicap Idreetsforening

00:52.04
01:41.34
02:11.80
02:52.47

Maribo Handicap Idraetsforening

01:02.18

02:07.01
03:47.25
Korsgr Handicap Idraet
00:47.53
02:05.91

03:50.13
Sigma Swim Allergd
00:59.55
02:03.85
01:43.02
03:50.92

DEN DSISO Danmark
00:56.56

02:52.05

02:52.47

03:47.25

03:50.13

03:50.92

Datahandling by TITANIUM sportstiming GbR

TITANIUM

sporftstiming

hitp://www.titanium-sportstiming.de

Svgmmestadion Danmark, Esbjerg

TSN &

DanishOpen



07.-09.03.2014 DANISH OPEN 2014 Page: 29
Event-No. 5A
200m Individual Medley Women Final
Open Class
A-Final
1. Marlou van der Kulk 1993(SM14)NED NPC The Netherlands 02:29.94 994
00:31.58  01:08.35  01:53.08  02:29.94
2. Magda Toeters 1986(SM14)NED NPC The Netherlands 02:35.99 882
00:33.60  01:14.82  01:59.33  02:35.99
3. Susana Ribeiro 1967(SM6) BRA Brazilian Swimming Team 03:25.95 768
00:48.72 01:45.17 02:41.03 03:25.95
4. Marije Oosterhuis 1995(SM10)NED NPC The Netherlands 02:44.63 691
00:34.57 01:16.40 02:07.45 02:44.63
5. Leticia Freitas 1994(SM13)BRA Brazilian Swimming Team 02:58.03 569
00:34.86  01:23.94  02:20.20  02:58.03
6. Laura Martens Christensen 1997(SM9) DEN I.H. Aalborg 03:03.31 523
00:39.81  01:28.68  02:19.32  03:03.31
7. Lisa Den Braber 1992(SM8) NED NPC The Netherlands 03:15.78 505
00:48.88  01:40.78  02:32.15  03:15.78
Disqualified

Chantalle Zijderveld

2 stroks under water at breast

2000 (SM1ONED NPC The Netherlands
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Event-No. 6B

200m Individual Medley Men Final

Open Class
A-Final
1. Marc Evers
00:28.63 01:03.12 01:43.55
2. Talisson Glock
00:35.59 01:17.19 02:11.78
3. Jonas Bastian Sorensen
00:31.83 01:10.11 01:51.99
4. Roberto Rodriguez
00:42.57 01:33.29 02:24.08
5. Tobias Pollap
00:34.28 01:21.76 02:12.00
6. Yoav Valinsky
00:42.66 01:32.49 02:27.65
7. Aymeric Parmentier
00:33.47 01:11.28 01:56.99
8. Adam Ismael Wenham

00:35.52 01:18.52 02:01.09

1991(SM14)NED
02:15.66

1995(SM6) BRA
02:50.99

1993(SM14) DEN
02:26.63

1992(SM6) BRA
03:07.01

1986(SM7) GER
02:49.83

1988(SM6) ISR
03:12.03

1993(SM14) BEL
02:34.08

1997(SM14)NOR
02:36.99

NPC The Netherlands

Brazilian Swimming Team

Ringsted Handicap Idreetsforening

Brazilian Swimming Team

Behinderten Sportverband NW

NPC Israel

Belgian Paralympic Committee

Norges Svemmeforbund

02:15.66
02:50.99
02:26.63
03:07.01
02:49.83
03:12.03
02:34.08
02:36.99

986
966
781
772
771
722
673
636 *)
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Event-No. 7C

50m Breaststroke Women Final

Open Class

A-Final
1. Sarah Louise Rung 1989(SB4) NOR Norges Svemmeforbund 00:48.31 988
2. Chantalle Zijderveld 2000(SB9) NED NPC The Netherlands 00:37.49 849
3. Vera Thamm 1990(SB2) GER Behinderten Sportverband NW 01:19.29 837
4. Magda Toeters 1986(SB14) NED NPC The Netherlands 00:37.20 826
5. Susana Ribeiro 1967(SB6) BRA Brazilian Swimming Team 00:48.21 760
6. Lisa Den Braber 1992(SB7) NED NPC The Netherlands 00:46.95 707
7. Marlou van der Kulk 1993(SB14) NED NPC The Netherlands 00:39.42 694
8. Ceclilie Kristiansen 1990(SB2) DEN Ringsted Handicap Idreetsforening 01:32.10 621
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Event-No. 8D
50m Breaststroke Men Final

Open Class

A-Final

Michael Schoenmaker
Marc Evers

Roberto Rodriguez
Niels Grunenberg
Viktor Kemeny

Jonas Bastian Sorensen
Ronystony Silva
Aymeric Parmentier

ONoOh~wWDE

1983(SB3) NED NPC The Netherlands

1991(SB14) NED NPC The Netherlands

1992(SB5) BRA Brazilian Swimming Team
1975(SB5) GER PSC Berlin

1995(SB7) SVK The Slovak Paralympic Committee
1993(SB14) DEN Ringsted Handicap Idreetsforening
1980(SB3) BRA Brazilian Swimming Team
1993(SB14) BEL Belgian Paralympic Committee

00:52.71
00:32.76
00:45.73
00:46.08
00:40.33
00:34.26
00:58.03
00:34.35

845
799
795
780
745
699
697
693
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Event-No. 9E

100m Freestyle Women Final
Open Class

A-Final

1. Sarah Louise Rung
00:41.82 01:26.26

Marije Oosterhuis
00:31.58 01:05.79
Amalie Vinther
00:34.90 01:11.79
Chantal Molenkamp
00:31.39 01:06.50
Joana Neves
00:44.62 01:33.23
Erel Halevi
00:40.09 01:21.22
Romy Pansters
00:36.41 01:14.25

Camille Cruz
00:33.25 01:08.52

© N o o B~ W DN

1989(S5)
1995(S10)
1995(S8)
1990(S10)
1987(S5)
1991(S7)
1996(S8)
1992(S9)

NOR Norges Svemmeforbund
NED NPC The Netherlands
DEN Thisted Svgmmekiub
NED NPC The Netherlands
BRA Brazilian Swimming Team
ISR NPC Israel

NED NPC The Netherlands

BRA Brazilian Swimming Team

01:26.26
01:05.79
01:11.79
01:06.50
01:33.23
01:21.22
01:14.25
01:08.52

725
630
626
610
597
574
566
563
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Event-No. 10F

100m Freestyle Men Final

Open Class

A-Final

1. Izhak Mamistvalov 1979(S1) ISR NPC Israel 02:21.54 920
01:06.28  02:21.54

2. Phelipe Rodrigues 1990(S10) BRA Brazilian Swimming Team 00:53.90 837
00:26.09  00:53.90

3. Carlos Farrenberg 1980(S13) BRA Brazilian Swimming Team 00:56.44 729
00:26.95  00:56.44

4. Leo Lahteenméki 1991(S9) FIN Finnish Swimming Association 01:00.02 704
00:28.67  01:00.02

5.  Ronystony Silva 1980(S4) BRA Brazilian Swimming Team 01:38.20 676
00:4452  01:38.20

6. Vanilton Nascimento Filho 1993(S9) BRA Brazilian Swimming Team 01:00.99 671
00:29.77  01:00.99

7. Ruiter Silva 1992(S9) BRA Brazilian Swimming Team 01:01.00 670
00:29.82  01:01.00

7. Lasse Winther Andersen 1994(S10) DEN Holbaek Svgmme Klub 00:58.04 670

00:27.65 00:58.04
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Event-No. 11G
50m Butterfly Women Final

Open Class

A-Final
1. Magda Toeters 1986(S14) NED NPC The Netherlands 00:33.29 802
2. Leticia Freitas 1994(S13) BRA Brazilian Swimming Team 00:33.71 583
3. Vera Thamm 1990(S3) GER Behinderten Sportverband NW 01:20.30 536
4. Krista Mgrkegre 1998(S10) FAR ISB 00:36.64 484
5. Marte Heggertveit 1999(S9) NOR Norges Svammeforbund 00:38.11 478
6. Joana Neves 1987(S5) BRA Brazilian Swimming Team 00:56.12 440
7. Laura Martens Christensen 1997(S9) DEN I.H. Aalborg 00:39.46 431
8. Sara Josefine Hanssen 1995(S6) NOR Norges Svemmeforbund 00:54.05 362
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Event-No. 12H
50m Butterfly Men Final
Open Class
A-Final
1. Lasse Winther Andersen 1994(S10) DEN Holbaek Svgmme Klub 00:27.52 762
2. Marc Evers 1991(S14) NED NPC The Netherlands 00:27.61 716
3. Vanilton Nascimento Filho 1993(S9) BRA Brazilian Swimming Team 00:29.99 698
4. Tobias Pollap 1986(S7) GER Behinderten Sportverband NW 00:34.19 689
5. Talisson Glock 1995(S6) BRA Brazilian Swimming Team 00:34.05 663
6. Keith Bo Mortensen 1988(S10) DEN I.H. Aalborg 00:29.86 596 *)
7. Carlos Farrenberg 1980(S13) BRA Brazilian Swimming Team 00:29.51 568
8. Mikael Natunen 1992(S7) FIN Finnish Swimming Association 00:37.87 533

Datahandling by TITANIUM sportstiming GbR
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Event-No. 131

100m Backstroke Women Final

Open Class

A-Final

1. Marlou van der Kulk 1993(S14) NED NPC The Netherlands 01:09.45 920
00:33.22 01:09.45

2. Edenia Garcia 1987(S4) BRA Brazilian Swimming Team 01:53.71 834
00:54.60 01:53.71

3. Mina Marie Hwyerdahl Klausen  1997(S7) NOR Norges Svemmeforbund 01:34.84 685
00:46.05 01:34.84

4. Marije Oosterhuis 1995(S10) NED NPC The Netherlands 01:14.89 679
00:36.32 01:14.89

5. Sterre Veerman 2000(S12) NED NPC The Netherlands 01:17.63 669
00:37.85 01:17.63

6. Sarah Louise Rung 1989(S5) NOR Norges Svemmeforbund 01:41.02 612
00:49.90 01:41.02

7. Lisa Kruger 2000(S10) NED NPC The Netherlands 01:18.31 594
00:37.21 01:18.31

8. Sara Josefine Hanssen 1995(S6) NOR Norges Svemmeforbund 01:44.33 562

00:50.49 01:44.33
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Event-No. 14J
100m Backstroke Men Final

Open Class

A-Final

1. Jacek Czech 1976(S2) POL Start Tarnobrzeg 02:24.24 831
01:08.11  02:24.24

2. Italo Pereira 1995(S7) BRA Brazilian Swimming Team 01:15.77 814
00:37.12 01:15.77

3. Niels Korfitz Mortensen 1995(S8) DEN Swimteam Neptun 01:11.99 723
00:34.68  01:11.99

4. Antti Latikka 1990(S13) FIN Finnish Swimming Association 01:05.09 669
00:32.06  01:05.09

5. Aymeric Parmentier 1993(S14) BEL Belgian Paralympic Committee 01:10.77 665
00:33.56  01:10.77

6. Jonas Bastian Sorensen 1993(S14) DEN Ringsted Handicap Idreetsforening 01:11.69 639
00:35.60  01:11.69

7. Bastian Fontayne 1997(S9) GER Behinderten Sportverband NW 01:11.88 632
00:35.07  01:11.88

8. Gabriel Tomelin 1995(S10) BRA Brazilian Swimming Team 01:11.39 592

00:33.51 01:11.39
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Event-No. 15K

400m Freestyle Women Final

Open Class

A-Final

1. Amalie Vinther 1995(S8) DEN Thisted Svemmeklub 05:20.09 685
00:36.23 01:15.91 01:56.70 02:37.67 03:18.70 03:59.70 04:40.99 05:20.09

2. Susana Ribeiro 1967(S6) BRA Brazilian Swimming Team 06:11.63 683
00:42.78 01:28.47 02:15.82 03:03.21 03:50.70 04:38.14 05:25.38 06:11.63

3. Romy Pansters 1996(S8) NED NPC The Netherlands 05:20.93 680
00:36.65 01:16.34 01:56.64 02:37.84 03:18.92 04:00.14 04:41.57 05:20.93

4. Manon Vermarien 1997(S10) NED NPC The Netherlands 04:59.00 653
00:34.35 01:10.81 01:47.41 02:25.36 03:03.55 03:42.47 04:21.06 04:59.00

5. Erel Halevi 1991(S7) ISR NPC Israel 06:01.57 621
00:40.25 01:24.14 02:10.15 02:56.19 04:29.28 05:17.17 06:01.57

6. Lisa Kruger 2000(S10) NED NPC The Netherlands 05:12.79 570
00:34.39 01:12.83 01:52.21 02:32.53 03:12.73 03:53.68 04:33.43 05:12.79

7. Leticia Freitas 1994(S13) BRA Brazilian Swimming Team 05:35.38 513
00:38.30 01:20.17 02:03.37 02:47.04 03:29.83 04:12.42 04:54.70 05:35.38

8. Ingvild Bye 2000(S13) NOR Norges Svemmeforbund 05:42.13 483 *)

00:37.80 01:21.01 02:04.81

02:49.49 03:33.95 04:18.40 05:01.42 05:42.13
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Event-No. 16L

400m Freestyle Men Final

Open Class

A-Final

1. Michael Schoenmaker 1983(S4) NED NPC The Netherlands 06:35.89 917
00:42.40 01:29.72 02:18.92 03:09.93 04:00.24 04:52.40 05:44.00 06:35.89

2. Caio Oliveira 1993(S8) BRA Brazilian Swimming Team 04:38.29 867
00:32.50 01:07.15 01:42.07 02:17.36 02:52.92 03:28.55 04:03.78 04:38.29

3. Craig Moate 1985(S14) GBR Team GB 04:36.51 784
00:31.37 01:05.67 01:40.66 02:16.12 02:51.22 03:26.84 04:02.33 04:36.51

4. Tobias Pollap 1986(S7) GER Behinderten Sportverband NW 05:12.06 781
00:33.21 01:11.16 01:50.64 02:30.89 03:11.31 03:52.40 04:33.46 05:12.06

5. Lasse Winther Andersen 1994(S10) DEN Holbsek Svamme Klub 04:27.06 713
00:29.86 01:03.14 01:36.55 02:10.39 02:44.41 03:19.08 03:53.53 04:27.06

6. Andreas Bjgrnstad 1997(S7) NOR Norges Svemmeforbund 05:24.28 710
00:37.00 01:17.71 01:59.12 02:40.18 03:21.63 04:03.16 04:44.44 05:24.28

7. Matheus Sousa 1992(S11) BRA Brazilian Swimming Team 04:54.47 694
00:32.99 01:09.57 01:46.59 02:23.67 03:01.03 03:38.86 04:17.14 04:54.47

8. Gabriel Tomelin 1995(S10) BRA Brazilian Swimming Team 04:32.75 669
00:30.71 01:04.60 01:38.96 02:14.08 02:49.21 03:24.60 03:58.93 04:32.75
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Event-No. 17
50m Backstroke Women
Class S3
1. Vera Thamm 1990(S3) GER Behinderten Sportverband NW 01:21.53 481
Class S4
1. Edenia Garcia 1987(S4) BRA Brazilian Swimming Team 00:53.82 805
2. Cecilie Kristiansen 1990(S4) DEN Ringsted Handicap Idreetsforening 01:18.64 377
Class S5
1. Rildene Firmino 1974(S5) BRA Brazilian Swimming Team 01:11.49 214
2. Ingrid Thunem 1989(S5) NOR Norges Svemmeforbund 01:25.85 135
Class S6
1. Sara Josefine Hanssen 1995(S6) NOR Norges Svemmeforbund 00:47.57 590
2. Peggy Sonntag 1999(S6) GER BV Leipzig 00:56.05 391
Class S7
1. Mina Marie Hwyerdahl Klausen  1997(S7) NOR Norges Svgmmeforbund 00:44.61 666
Class S8
1. Louise Winslev 1998(S8) DEN Kolding Svemmeklub 00:53.44 270
2. Louise Bast Berg Aaby 1998(S8) DEN Swimteam Neptun 00:55.39 242
Class S9
1. Camille Cruz 1992(S9) BRA Brazilian Swimming Team 00:38.89 564
2. Inge Belfor 2001(S9) NED NPC The Netherlands 00:40.62 495
3. Ingrid Djupskas 1989(S9) NOR Norges Svgmmeforbund 00:44.30 381
4. Marte Heggertveit 1999(S9) NOR Norges Svemmeforbund 00:45.11 361
5. Heidi-Ann Skjensvold 1997(S9) NOR Norges Svammeforbund 00:49.47 274
6. Emma Oldager 2002(S9) DEN Danish SO for the Disabled 00:59.01 161
Class S10
1. Rikke Jensen 1992(S10) DEN Svemmeklubben Seelungerne 00:56.51 159
Class S12
1. Sterre Veerman 2000(S12) NED NPC The Netherlands 00:36.10 671
Class S13
1. Ingvild Bye 2000(S13) NOR Norges Svgmmeforbund 00:38.99 529
2. Ragna Forsa 1998(S13) NOR Norges Svgmmeforbund 00:42.51 408
3. Frederika Veselenyiova 1999(S13) SVK The Slovak Paralympic Committee 00:49.21 263
Did not start
Sanne Hofman 2001 (S13) NED NPC The Netherlands
Class S14 / Class A
1. Marlou van der Kulk 1993(S14) NED NPC The Netherlands 00:32.62 896
2. Rona Hjelmstad 1993(S14) NOR Norges Svgmmeforbund 00:42.51 404
3. Louise Pedersen 1979(S14) DEN Brgndby Handicap-ldraetsforening 00:44.81 345
4. Marie Husfeldt 1995(A) DEN Sigma Swim Allergd 00:55.52
5. Arja Johansen 1998(S14) NOR Norges Svemmeforbund 00:56.59 171
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Event-No. 17
50m Backstroke Women

Down syndrome

1. Eva Rosted

2. Eva Phister Hansen
Class N

Signe Vestergard
Maja Przeklasa

1999(D)
1980(D)

1996(N)
1999(N)

DEN Sigma Swim Allergd
DEN Korsgr Handicap ldreet

DEN Maribo Handicap Idraetsforening
DEN Maribo Handicap Idraetsforening

01:07.57
01:15.52

00:59.43
01:01.13

Datahandling by TITANIUM sportstiming GbR
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Event-No. 18
50m Backstroke Men

Class S2

1. Jacek Czech
Class S4

1. Ronystony Silva
Class S5

1. Jonas Larsen
2. Adam Rieciciar

Class S6
1. Viktor Kemeny

Class S7

1. Italo Pereira
2. Thijs van Hofweegen
3. Eirik Karlsen Seetra

Class S8
1. Max Gelhaar

Class S9
1. Pascal Kowalewski

Class S10
1. Keith Bo Mortensen

Was withdrawn
Andre Brasil

Class S12
1. Jan Johansen

Class S14 / Class A

Aymeric Parmentier
Adam Ismael Wenham
Craig Moate

Gustav Ljungberg
Marcus Haus

Niklas Jakobsen
Christian Sofus Nielsen
Nikolaj Maller

Patrick Larsen

Henrik Andersen
Henrik Iwersen

CoNOGOR~WNE

[EEN
©

11.

Down syndrome

Nis Heide Pinnerup

Pedro Domingues

Nikolaj Lund

Marcus Tufvesson Munkholm
Sergio Costa

Oliver Roug Nielsen

ogakrwbRE

1976(S2)

1980(S4)

1992(S5)
1994(S5)

1995(S6)

1995(S7)
1996(S7)
1999(S7)

1997(S8)

1994(S9)

POL

BRA

DEN
SVK

SVK

BRA
NED
NOR

GER

GER

Start Tarnobrzeg

Brazilian Swimming Team

Ishgj Svgmme Klub
The Slovak Paralympic Committee

The Slovak Paralympic Committee

Brazilian Swimming Team
NPC The Netherlands
Norges Svemmeforbund

BV Leipzig

Behinderten Sportverband NW

1988(S10) DEN I.H. Aalborg

1984 (S10) BRA Brazilian Swimming Team

1995(S12)

1993(S14)
1997(S14)
1985(S14)
1991(S14)
1995(S14)
1995(A)
1901(A)
1901(A)
1988(A)
1964(A)
1976(A)

1991(D)
1991(D)
1990(D)
1996(D)
1981(D)
1995(D)

DEN

BEL

NOR
GBR
SWE
NOR
DEN
DEN
DEN
DEN
DEN
DEN

DEN
BRA
DEN
DEN
BRA
DEN

I.H. Aalborg

Belgian Paralympic Committee
Norges Svemmeforbund

Team GB

Njurunda Simsallakap

Norges Svgmmeforbund

Maribo Handicap Idraetsforening
DSISO Danmark

DSISO Danmark

Korsgr Handicap Idreet

Maribo Handicap Idreetsforening
Maribo Handicap Idraetsforening

DSISO Danmark

Sociedade Sindrome de Down
Korsgr Handicap ldreet
Sigma Swim Allerad
Sociedade Sindrome de Down
Sigma Swim Allerad

01:04.37

00:49.18

00:43.74
01:19.49

00:43.44

00:37.61
00:40.29
00:48.96

00:40.84

00:37.57

00:33.29

01:04.44

00:32.25
00:37.21
00:38.29
00:39.01
00:42.90
00:48.75
00:50.83
00:53.79
01:02.15
01:03.66
01:09.78

00:39.29
00:43.76
00:46.01
00:55.79
01:00.29
01:00.71

893

732

569
127

543

684
575
353

392

436

577

76

697
454
416
394
296
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Event-No. 19

100m Breaststroke Women

Class SB4

1. Sarah Louise Rung 1989(SB4) NOR Norges Svgmmeforbund 01:47.10 941
00:51.06  01:47.10

2. Ingrid Thunem 1989(SB4) NOR Norges Svgmmeforbund 02:18.28 564
01:48.66 02:18.28

Class SB6

1. Susana Ribeiro 1967(SB6) BRA Brazilian Swimming Team 01:4459 757
00:49.66  01:44.59

2. Peggy Sonntag 1999(SB6) GER BV Leipzig 02:06.80 467
01:00.68  02:06.80

Class SB7

1. Lisa Den Braber 1992(SB7) NED NPC The Netherlands 01:37.88 776
00:46.92  01:37.88

2. Veronica Almeida 1975(SB7) BRA Brazilian Swimming Team 01:45.60 642
00:50.93  01:45.60

3. Mina Marie Hwyerdahl Klausen  1997(SB7) NOR Norges Svemmeforbund 01:53.70 534
00:53.07  01:53.70

4. Ingrid Djupskas 1989(SB7) NOR Norges Svgmmeforbund 01:54.87 520
00:53.12 01:54.87
Did not start
Marie Eckelmann 1996 (SB7) GER Behinderten Sportverband NW

Class SB8

1. Laura Martens Christensen 1997(SB8) DEN I.H. Aalborg 01:34.64 541
00:44.89 01:34.64

2.  Romy Pansters 1996(SB8) NED NPC The Netherlands 02:05.24 233
00:58.66  02:05.24

3. Heidi-Ann Skjensvold 1997(SB8) NOR Norges Svemmeforbund 02:23.89 154
01:01.05  02:23.89

Class SB9

1. Chantalle Zijderveld 2000(SB9) NED NPC The Netherlands 01:23.25 788
00:38.99  01:23.25

2. Lisa Kruger 2000(SB9) NED NPC The Netherlands 01:29.45 635
00:41.59  01:29.45

3. Marije Oosterhuis 1995(SB9) NED NPC The Netherlands 01:29.59 632
00:42.10  01:29.59

4. Krista Mgrkegre 1998(SB9) FAR ISB 01:38.10 481
00:46.92  01:38.10

5.  Manon Vermarien 1997(SB9) NED NPC The Netherlands 01:40.29 450
00:48.54 01:40.29

6. Rikke Jensen 1992(SB9) DEN Svemmeklubben Seelungerne 02:18.28 171
01:05.17 02:18.28

7. Camilla Nielsen 2000(SB9) DEN Esbjerg Svgmmekiub 02:42.61 105
01:15.28 02:42.61

Class SB11

1. Tatiana Blattnerova 2002(SB11) SVK PK DOPLHINS Bratislava 02:14.54 279
01:08.14 02:14.54

Class SB12
Was withdrawn
Karina Petrikovicova 1993 (SB12)SVK The Slovak Paralympic Committee
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Event-No. 19

100m Breaststroke Women

Class SB13

1. Camilla Aagaard 2000(SB13) DEN I.H. Aalborg
00:50.59  01:46.65

Did not start

Sanne Hofman 2001 (SB13)NED NPC The Netherlands
Class SB14

1. Magda Toeters 1986(SB14) NED NPC The Netherlands
00:38.00 01:20.95

2. Arja Johansen 1998(SB14) NOR Norges Svemmeforbund
01:05.27 02:16.68

3. Heidi Kjeer Petersen 1973(SB14) DEN Svemmeklubben Saelungerne
01:05.94 02:17.11

4. Marie Husfeldt 1995(A) DEN Sigma Swim Allergd
01:07.60 02:25.40
Disqualified
Susan Hansen 1987 (SB14)DEN Ringsted Handicap Idreetsforening
Falsestart
Chantal Schade Kanstrup 1901 (A) DEN DSISO Danmark

one hand at the turn

Down syndrome

1. Carlsson Maria 1983(D) SWE Njurunda Simsallakap
01:00.24 02:06.81

2. Eva Rosted 1999(D) DEN Sigma Swim Allergd
01:03.06 02:14.73

Class N
Disqualified
Signe Vestergard 1996 (N) DEN Maribo Handicap Idreetsforening
one hand at the finish

01:46.65

01:20.95
02:16.68
02:17.11
02:25.40

02:06.81
02:14.73

356

811
168
167
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Event-No. 20

100m Breaststroke Men

Class SB3

1. Michael Schoenmaker 1983(SB3) NED NPC The Netherlands 01:58.67 801
00:53.54  01:58.67

Class SB4
Was withdrawn
Daniel Dias 1988 (SB4) BRA Brazilian Swimming Team

Class SB5

1. Roberto Rodriguez 1992(SB5) BRA Brazilian Swimming Team 01:38.52 831
00:46.98  01:38.52

2. Niels Grunenberg 1975(SB5) GER PSC Berlin 01:40.34 794
00:47.90  01:40.34

3. Adriano Lima 1973(SB5) BRA Brazilian Swimming Team 01:46.31 687
00:47.92  01:46.31

Class SB6

1. Andreas Bjgrnstad 1997(SB6) NOR Norges Svgmmeforbund 01:38.79 591
00:46.83  01:38.79

2. Yoav Valinsky 1988(SB6) ISR NPC Israel 01:39.09 587
00:46.18  01:39.09

3. Mikael Natunen 1992(SB6) FIN Finnish Swimming Association 01:46.39 491
00:50.21  01:46.39

4. Radomir Pacdk 1999(SB6) SVK PK DOPLHINS Bratislava 02:55.98 139
01:22.35  02:55.98

Class SB7

1. Viktor Kemeny 1995(SB7) SVK The Slovak Paralympic Committee 01:27.94 757
00:40.08  01:27.94

2. Tobias Pollap 1986(SB7) GER Behinderten Sportverband NW 01:30.59 703
00:41.71  01:30.59
Disqualified
Eirik Karlsen Seetra 1999 (SB7) NOR Norges Svemmeforbund
one hand at turn

Class SB8

1. Tim van Duuren 1998(SB8) NED NPC The Netherlands 01:20.79 569
00:37.81 01:20.79

2. Adam Karas 2001(SB8) GER Behinderten Sportverband NW 01:24.45 498
00:39.35  01:24.45

3. Jakob Heeb 2001(SB8) DEN Esbjerg Svemmeklub 02:17.55 115
01:06.76  02:17.55

Class SB9

1. Matheus Silva 1994(SB9) BRA Brazilian Swimming Team 01:19.97 508
00:37.50  01:19.97

Class SB11

1. Alex Viana 1991(SB11) BRA Brazilian Swimming Team 01:28.63 494

00:41.87 01:28.63

TITANIUM o OO0

sportstiming /w D g&cﬁ
http://www.titanium-sportstiming.de DanishOpen E' s




07.-09.03.2014 DANISH OPEN 2014 Page: 47
Event-No. 20
100m Breaststroke Men
Class SB13
1. Guilherme Silva 1995(SB13) BRA Brazilian Swimming Team 01:20.12 506
00:36.21 01:20.12
2. Antti Latikka 1990(SB13) FIN Finnish Swimming Association 01:21.56 479
00:38.27 01:21.56
Class SB14
1. Marc Evers 1991(SB14) NED NPC The Netherlands 01:09.22 891
00:32.70 01:09.22
2. Jonas Bastian Sorensen 1993(SB14) DEN Ringsted Handicap Idreetsforening 01:18.02 622
00:36.37 01:18.02
3. Adam Ismael Wenham 1997(SB14) NOR Norges Svemmeforbund 01:18.57 609
00:36.39 01:18.57
4. Gustav Ljungberg 1991(SB14) SWE Njurunda Simsallakap 01:36.68 327
00:43.34 01:36.68
5. Bo Bertelsen 1983(A) DEN Ringsted Handicap Idreetsforening 01:49.80
00:51.36 01:49.80
6. Henrik lwersen 1976(A) DEN Maribo Handicap Idreetsforening  02:40.27
01:18.70 02:40.27
Down syndrome
1. Marcus Tufvesson Munkholm 1996(D) DEN Sigma Swim Allergd 02:00.26
00:58.05 02:00.26
2. Sergio Costa 1981(D) BRA Sociedade Sindrome de Down 02:10.59
01:01.23 02:10.59
3. Oliver Roug Nielsen 1995(D) DEN Sigma Swim Allergd 02:16.43
01:05.28 02:16.43
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Event-No. 21
50m Freestyle Women
Class S3
1. Vera Thamm 1990(S3) GER Behinderten Sportverband NW 01:15.06 409
Class S4
1. Edenia Garcia 1987(S4) BRA Brazilian Swimming Team 01:02.69 421
2. Cecilie Kristiansen 1990(S4) DEN Ringsted Handicap Idreetsforening 01:06.05 379
Class S5
1. Joana Neves 1987(S5) BRA Brazilian Swimming Team 00:41.94 616
2. Sarah Louise Rung 1989(S5) NOR Norges Svemmeforbund 00:42.53 595
3. Ingrid Thunem 1989(S5) NOR Norges Svgmmeforbund 01:01.30 238
Class S6
1. Sara Josefine Hanssen 1995(S6) NOR Norges Svammeforbund 00:46.12 389
2. Peggy Sonntag 1999(S6) GER BV Leipzig 00:54.06 261
Class S7
1. Erel Halevi 1991(S7) ISR NPC Israel 00:38.53 519
2. Veronica Almeida 1975(S7) BRA Brazilian Swimming Team 00:39.67 482
Did not start
Marie Eckelmann 1996 (S7) GER Behinderten Sportverband NW
Class S8
1. Amalie Vinther 1995(S8) DEN Thisted Svemmeklub 00:33.66 574
2. Romy Pansters 1996(S8) NED NPC The Netherlands 00:35.05 509
3. Louise Winslev 1998(S8) DEN Kolding Svemmeklub 00:43.54 265
4. Louise Bast Berg Aaby 1998(S8) DEN Swimteam Neptun 00:47.36 206
Did not start
Lisa Den Braber 1992 (S8) NED NPC The Netherlands
Class S9
1. Camille Cruz 1992(S9) BRA Brazilian Swimming Team 00:32.21 510
2. Inge Belfor 2001(S9) NED NPC The Netherlands 00:33.05 472
3. Marte Heggertveit 1999(S9) NOR Norges Svammeforbund 00:34.79 405
4. Ingrid Djupskas 1989(S9) NOR Norges Svemmeforbund 00:39.41 278
5. Heidi-Ann Skjensvold 1997(S9) NOR Norges Svgmmeforbund 00:44.40 195
6. Emma Oldager 2002(S9) DEN Danish SO for the Disabled 00:46.18 173
Class S10
1. Chantal Molenkamp 1990(S10) NED NPC The Netherlands 00:29.55 654
2. Marije Oosterhuis 1995(S10) NED NPC The Netherlands 00:29.96 628
3. Chantalle Zijderveld 2000(S10) NED NPC The Netherlands 00:30.86 574
4. Lisa Kruger 2000(S10) NED NPC The Netherlands 00:32.67 484
5. Krista Mgrkere 1998(S10) FAR ISB 00:32.69 483
6. Jadranka Maric 1998(S10) SVK The Slovak Paralympic Committee 00:37.61 317
7. Lene Knudsen 2001(S10) NOR Norges Svemmeforbund 00:43.00 212
8. Rikke Jensen 1992(S10) DEN Svemmeklubben Seelungerne 00:55.03 101
9. Linea Elbaek 1996(S10) DEN Svemmeklubben Saelungerne 01:01.35 73
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Event-No. 21
50m Freestyle Women
Class S11
1. Tatiana Blattnerova 2002(S11) SVK PK DOPLHINS Bratislava 00:46.84 283
Class S12
1. Sterre Veerman 2000(S12) NED NPC The Netherlands 00:33.20 530
Was withdrawn
Karina Petrikovicova 1993 (S12) SVK The Slovak Paralympic Committee
Class S13
1. Leticia Freitas 1994(S13) BRA Brazilian Swimming Team 00:31.58 598
2. Camilla Aagaard 2000(S13) DEN I.H. Aalborg 00:37.38 360
3. Frederika Veselenyiova 1999(S13) SVK The Slovak Paralympic Committee 00:44.59 212
Class S14 / Class A
1. Marlou van der Kulk 1993(S14) NED NPC The Netherlands 00:28.69 895
2. Rona Hjelmstad 1993(S14) NOR Norges Svemmeforbund 00:36.05 451
3. AnniJoala 1998(S14) EST Estonian MHPO 00:39.30 348
4. Louise Pedersen 1979(S14) DEN Brgndby Handicap-ldraetsforening 00:39.35 346
5. Susan Hansen 1987(S14) DEN Ringsted Handicap Idreetsforening 00:39.36 346
6. Arja Johansen 1998(S14) NOR Norges Svemmeforbund 00:44.47 240
7. Marie Husfeldt 1995(A) DEN Sigma Swim Allergd 00:44.55
8. Simona Clausen 1988(S14) DEN Svemmeklubben Seelungerne 00:48.34 187
9. Chantal Schade Kanstrup 1901(A) DEN DSISO Danmark 00:54.02
10. Janni Bruun 1983(S14) DEN Svemmeklubben Seelungerne 01:03.48 82
11. Heidi Kjeer Petersen 1973(S14) DEN Svemmeklubben Saelungerne 01:03.78 81
Down syndrome
1. Carlsson Maria 1983(D) SWE Njurunda Simsallakap 00:46.44
2. Eva Rosted 1999(D) DEN Sigma Swim Allergd 00:47.07
3. Eva Phister Hansen 1980(D) DEN Korsgr Handicap Idreet 01:08.31
Class N
Signe Vestergard 1996(N) DEN Maribo Handicap Idreetsforening  00:44.84
Maja Przeklasa 1999(N) DEN Maribo Handicap Idreetsforening  00:47.21
TITANIUM TN & ElE:ﬁ_El
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Event-No. 22
50m Freestyle Men
Class S1

1. Izhak Mamistvalov
Class S2

1. Jacek Czech

Class S4

1. Ronystony Silva

Class S5

1. Clodoaldo Silva
2. Jonas Larsen
3. Adam Rieciciar

Was withdrawn
Daniel Dias

Class S6

1. Adriano Lima

2. Talisson Glock
3. Yoav Valinsky
4. Viktor Kemeny

Class S7

Tobias Pollap

Thijs van Hofweegen
Andreas Bjgrnstad
Hannes Schirmann
Radomir Pacak

Class S8

1. Niels Korfitz Mortensen
2. Max Gelhaar

Class S9

Leo Lahteenmaki
Vanilton Nascimento Filho
Ruiter Silva

Matheus Silva

Tim van Duuren

Pascal Kowalewski

Jakob Heeb

Was withdrawn
Martin Schulz

Class S10

1. Phelipe Rodrigues
2. Lasse Winther Andersen
3. Keith Bo Mortensen

G wn e

NouokrwhE

1979(S1)

1976(S2)

1980(S4)

1979(S5)
1992(S5)
1994(S5)

1988 (S5)

1973(S6)
1995(S6)
1988(S6)
1995(S6)

1986(S7)
1996(S7)
1997(S7)
1997(S7)
1999(S7)

1995(S8)
1997(S8)

1991(S9)
1993(S9)
1992(S9)
1994(S9)
1998(S9)
1994(S9)
2001(S9)

ISR

POL

BRA

BRA
DEN
SVK

NPC Israel

Start Tarnobrzeg

Brazilian Swimming Team

Brazilian Swimming Team
Ishgj Svgmme Klub

The Slovak Paralympic Committee

BRA Brazilian Swimming Team

BRA
BRA
ISR

SVK

GER
NED
NOR
GER
SVK

DEN
GER

FIN

BRA
BRA
BRA
NED
GER
DEN

Brazilian Swimming Team
Brazilian Swimming Team
NPC Israel

The Slovak Paralympic Committee

Behinderten Sportverband NW
NPC The Netherlands

Norges Svemmeforbund
Behinderten Sportverband NW
PK DOPLHINS Bratislava

Swimteam Neptun
BV Leipzig

Finnish Swimming Association
Brazilian Swimming Team
Brazilian Swimming Team
Brazilian Swimming Team

NPC The Netherlands
Behinderten Sportverband NW
Esbjerg Svemmeklub

1990 (S9) GER BV Leipzig

1990(S10) BRA Brazilian Swimming Team
1994(S10) DEN Holbaek Svgmme Klub
1988(S10) DEN I.H. Aalborg

01:06.99

01:06.77

00:41.65

00:37.68
00:41.03
01:16.85

00:33.93
00:34.13
00:37.48
00:40.72

00:30.09
00:33.49
00:35.53
00:35.91
00:58.52

00:29.72
00:35.67

00:27.62
00:27.76
00:27.83
00:29.51
00:30.10
00:30.57
00:49.74

00:24.44
00:26.36
00:31.72

815

681

748

564
456
95

580
572
452
368

753
576
497
484
142

605
350

636
627
622
521
491
469
108

794
633
363
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Event-No. 22
50m Freestyle Men

Class S10

Was withdrawn
Andre Brasil

Class S11

1. Matheus Sousa
2. Alex Viana

Class S12
1. Jan Johansen

Class S13

1. Carlos Farrenberg
2. Guilherme Silva

Class S14 / Class A

Jonas Bastian Sorensen
Aymeric Parmentier
Adam Ismael Wenham
Craig Moate

Niklas Jakobsen
Gustav Ljungberg
Marcus Haus

Lasse Anholm
Christian Sofus Nielsen
10. Patrick Larsen

11. Bo Bertelsen

12. Nikolaj Maller

13. Michael Reynolds

14. Henrik Andersen

15. Henrik Ilwersen

CoNGOR~WNE

Down syndrome

Pedro Domingues

Nis Heide Pinnerup

Nikolaj Lund

Sergio Costa

Marcus Tufvesson Munkholm
Oliver Roug Nielsen

oakrwnpE

1984 (S10) BRA Brazilian Swimming Team

1992(S11) BRA Brazilian Swimming Team

1991(S11) BRA Brazilian Swimming Team
1995(S12) DEN I.H. Aalborg

1980(S13) BRA Brazilian Swimming Team
1995(S13) BRA Brazilian Swimming Team
1993(S14) DEN Ringsted Handicap Idreetsforening
1993(S14) BEL Belgian Paralympic Committee
1997(S14) NOR Norges Svemmeforbund
1985(S14) GBR Team GB

1995(A) DEN Maribo Handicap ldreetsforening
1991(S14) SWE Njurunda Simsallakap

1995(S14) NOR Norges Svgmmeforbund

1981(A) DEN Ringsted Handicap ldraetsforening
1901(A) DEN DSISO Danmark

1988(A) DEN Korsgr Handicap Idreet

1983(A) DEN Ringsted Handicap Idreetsforening
1901(A) DEN DSISO Danmark

1986(A) DEN Ringsted Handicap ldraetsforening
1964(A) DEN Maribo Handicap Idraetsforening
1976(A) DEN Maribo Handicap Idraetsforening
1991(D) BRA Sociedade Sindrome de Down
1991(D) DEN DSISO Danmark

1990(D) DEN Korsgr Handicap Idreet

1981(D) BRA Sociedade Sindrome de Down
1996(D) DEN Sigma Swim Allergd

1995(D) DEN Sigma Swim Allergd

00:29.28
00:30.38

01:01.60

00:26.04
00:28.22

00:27.36
00:27.87
00:30.30
00:30.67
00:32.12
00:32.48
00:34.36
00:37.28
00:38.27
00:39.29
00:42.35
00:42.93
00:51.26
00:52.90
01:00.81

00:33.42
00:34.07
00:36.92
00:44.91
00:52.53
00:53.88

601
538

49

657
516

691
653
508
490

413
348
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Event-No. 23
100m Butterfly Women
Class S7
1. Veronica Almeida 1975(S7) BRA Brazilian Swimming Team 01:30.55 633
00:43.72 01:30.55
Class S8
1. Amalie Vinther 1995(S8) DEN Thisted Svemmeklub 01:23.17 597
00:39.21 01:23.17
Class S9
1. Inge Belfor 2001(S9) NED NPC The Netherlands 01:26.35 460
00:38.38 01:26.35
2. Laura Martens Christensen 1997(S9) DEN I.H. Aalborg 01:30.42 401
00:41.13 01:30.42
3. Marte Heggertveit 1999(S9) NOR Norges Svemmeforbund 01:35.97 335
00:43.86 01:35.97
Did not start
Camille Cruz 1992 (S9) BRA Brazilian Swimming Team
Class S10
1. Manon Vermarien 1997(S10) NED NPC The Netherlands 01:20.33 514
00:37.89 01:20.33
2. Krista Markare 1998(S10) FAR 1ISB 01:32.66 335
00:41.63 01:32.66
3. Jadranka Maric 1998(S10) SVK The Slovak Paralympic Committee 01:40.43 263
00:46.47 01:40.43
Class S12
Was withdrawn
Karina Petrikovicova 1993 (S12) SVK The Slovak Paralympic Committee
Class S13
1. Leticia Freitas 1994(S13) BRA Brazilian Swimming Team 01:22.08 450
00:36.59 01:22.08
2. Ingvild Bye 2000(S13) NOR Norges Svemmeforbund 01:28.72 356
00:41.44 01:28.72
3. Ragna Forsa 1998(S13) NOR Norges Svemmeforbund 01:36.04 280
00:43.19 01:36.04
4. Frederika Veselenyiova 1999(S13) SVK The Slovak Paralympic Committee 02:06.55 122
00:59.30 02:06.55
Class S14 / Class A
1. Magda Toeters 1986(S14) NED NPC The Netherlands 01:12.81 858

00:33.96 01:12.81
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Event-No. 24
100m Butterfly Men
Class S8
1. Niels Korfitz Mortensen 1995(S8) DEN Swimteam Neptun 01:08.41 687
00:32.22 01:08.41
2. Max Gelhaar 1997(S8) GER BV Leipzig 01:29.39 308
00:42.12 01:29.39
Class S9
1. Ruiter Silva 1992(S9) BRA Brazilian Swimming Team 01:13.53 521
00:33.97 01:13.53
2. Bastian Fontayne 1997(S9) GER Behinderten Sportverband NW 01:18.34 431
00:35.68 01:18.34
Was withdrawn
Martin Schulz 1990 (S9) GER BV Leipzig
Did not start
Adam Karas 2001 (S9) GER Behinderten Sportverband NW
Class S10
1. Lasse Winther Andersen 1994(S10) DEN Holbaek Svgmme Klub 00:59.97 813
00:28.55 00:59.97
2. Gabriel Tomelin 1995(S10) BRA Brazilian Swimming Team 01:09.52 522
00:31.20 01:09.52
Was withdrawn
Andre Brasil 1984 (S10) BRA Brazilian Swimming Team
Did not start
Phelipe Rodrigues 1990 (S10) BRA Brazilian Swimming Team
Class S13
1. Carlos Farrenberg 1980(S13) BRA Brazilian Swimming Team 01:09.43 481
00:31.03 01:09.43
Class S14 / Class A
1. Craig Moate 1985(S14) GBR Team GB 01:14.00 407
00:34.00 01:14.00
2. Marcus Haus 1995(S14) NOR Norges Svemmeforbund 01:27.92 242
00:39.57 01:27.92
Down syndrome
1. Pedro Domingues 1991(D) BRA Sociedade Sindrome de Down 01:36.51
00:41.76 01:36.51
2. Nis Heide Pinnerup 1991(D) DEN DSISO Danmark 01:41.03
00:41.56 01:41.03
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Event-No. 102
4 x 50m Freestyle Mixed

Open Class

1. 1. Team
Susan Hansen (1987)
Lasse Anholm (1981)
Bo Bertelsen (1983)
Jonas Bastian Sorensen (1993)

2. 1. Team
Rikke Jensen (1992)
Simona Clausen (1988)
Peter W. Jensen (1989)
Carsten S. Olesen (1978)

3. 1. Team
Nikolaj Mgller (1901)
Chantal Schade Kanstrup (1901)
Christian Sofus Nielsen (1901)
Nis Heide Pinnerup (1991)

4. 1. Team
Henrik lwersen (1976)
Maja Przeklasa (1999)
Signe Vestergard (1996)
Niklas Jakobsen (1995)

5. 1. Team
Nikolaj Lund (1990)
Eva Phister Hansen (1980)
Henrik Andersen (1964)
Patrick Larsen (1988)

6. 1. Team
Oliver Roug Nielsen (1995)
Eva Rosted (1999)
Marcus Tufvesson Munkholm (1996)
Marie Husfeldt (1995)

Disqualified

1. Team

Jan Johansen (1995)

Laura Martens Christensen (1997)

Camilla Aagaard (2000)
Keith Bo Mortensen (1988)

pulling the lane

Ringsted Handicap Idreetsforening

00:38.78
01:16.86
02:00.15
02:29.14
Svegmmeklubben Saelungerne
00:45.74
01:45.11
02:20.22
02:52.36
DSISO Danmark
00:46.26

02:57.00

Maribo Handicap Idraetsforening
01:01.53
01:52.77

03:19.39
Korsgr Handicap ldreet
00:39.32

03:21.73

Sigma Swim Allergd
00:53.54
01:46.82

03:27.18

DEN I.H. Aalborg

02:29.14

02:52.36

02:57.00

03:19.39

03:21.73

03:27.18
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Event-No. 1/M
50m Backstroke Women Final
Open Class
A-Final
1. Marlou van der Kulk 1993(S14) NED NPC The Netherlands 00:32.41 913
2. Edenia Garcia 1987(S4) BRA Brazilian Swimming Team 00:54.11 796
3. Sterre Veerman 2000(S12) NED NPC The Netherlands 00:35.93 681
4. Mina Marie Hwyerdahl Klausen  1997(S7) NOR Norges Svemmeforbund 00:45.15 646
5. Camille Cruz 1992(S9) BRA Brazilian Swimming Team 00:38.30 590
6. Vera Thamm 1990(S3) GER Behinderten Sportverband NW 01:17.35 535
7. Ingvild Bye 2000(S13) NOR Norges Svgmmeforbund 00:39.08 525 *)
8. Inge Belfor 2001(S9) NED NPC The Netherlands 00:40.56 497
TITANIUM TN &
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Event-No. 18N
50m Backstroke Men Final
Open Class
A-Final
1. Jacek Czech 1976(S2) POL Start Tarnobrzeg 01:06.96 825
2. Ronystony Silva 1980(S4) BRA Brazilian Swimming Team 00:48.66 747
3. Italo Pereira 1995(S7) BRA Brazilian Swimming Team 00:36.82 721
4. Aymeric Parmentier 1993(S14) BEL Belgian Paralympic Committee 00:31.98 715
5. Keith Bo Mortensen 1988(S10) DEN I.H. Aalborg 00:32.59 616 *)
6. Thijs van Hofweegen 1996(S7) NED NPC The Netherlands 00:39.61 600
7. Jonas Larsen 1992(S5) DEN Ishgj Svgmme Klub 00:44.85 534
8. Viktor Kemeny 1995(S6) SVK The Slovak Paralympic Committee 00:44.16 521
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Event-No. 190

100m Breaststroke Women Final

Open Class
A-Final

1.

© N o 0 B~ W DN

Sarah Louise Rung
00:49.84 01:45.63

Chantalle Zijderveld

00:38.17 01:21.81
Magda Toeters
00:37.69 01:21.03
Lisa Den Braber
00:47.11 01:37.57
Susana Ribeiro
00:49.94 01:46.12
Lisa Kruger
00:40.69 01:25.82
Marije Oosterhuis
00:42.32 01:28.75

Veronica Almeida
00:53.36 01:48.88

1989(SB4) NOR
2000(SB9) NED
1986(SB14) NED
1992(SB7) NED
1967(SB6) BRA
2000(SB9) NED
1995(SB9) NED
1975(SB7) BRA

Norges Svemmeforbund
NPC The Netherlands
NPC The Netherlands
NPC The Netherlands
Brazilian Swimming Team
NPC The Netherlands
NPC The Netherlands

Brazilian Swimming Team

01:45.63
01:21.81
01:21.03
01:37.57
01:46.12
01:25.82
01:28.75
01:48.88

968
830
809
782
730
719
650
595
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Event-No. 20P
100m Breaststroke Men Final

Open Class

A-Final

1. Marc Evers 1991(SB14) NED NPC The Netherlands 01:09.36 885
00:32.74  01:09.36

2. Roberto Rodriguez 1992(SB5) BRA Brazilian Swimming Team 01:38.02 841
00:45.66  01:38.02

3. Michael Schoenmaker 1983(SB3) NED NPC The Netherlands 01:59.26 794
00:53.85  01:59.26

4. Viktor Kemeny 1995(SB7) SVK The Slovak Paralympic Committee 01:29.34 728
00:41.18 01:29.34

5. Adriano Lima 1973(SB5) BRA Brazilian Swimming Team 01:4457 716
00:46.90  01:44.57

6. Tobias Pollap 1986(SB7) GER Behinderten Sportverband NW 01:31.12 693
00:43.29  01:31.12

7. Adam Ismael Wenham 1997(SB14) NOR Norges Svemmeforbund 01:19.01 599 *)
00:36.98  01:19.01

8. Jonas Bastian Sorensen 1993(SB14) DEN Ringsted Handicap Idreetsforening 01:20.15 573

00:36.71 01:20.15
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Event-No. 21Q
50m Freestyle Women Final

Open Class

A-Final
1. Marlou van der Kulk 1993(S14) NED NPC The Netherlands 00:28.43 919
2. Joana Neves 1987(S5) BRA Brazilian Swimming Team 00:40.54 671
3. Chantal Molenkamp 1990(S10) NED NPC The Netherlands 00:29.72 643
4. Leticia Freitas 1994(S13) BRA Brazilian Swimming Team 00:31.08 627
5. Marije Oosterhuis 1995(S10) NED NPC The Netherlands 00:30.11 618
6. Chantalle Zijderveld 2000(S10) NED NPC The Netherlands 00:30.51 594
7. Amalie Vinther 1995(S8) DEN Thisted Svemmeklub 00:33.63 576
8. Sterre Veerman 2000(S12) NED NPC The Netherlands 00:32.81 549
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Event-No. 22R
50m Freestyle Men Final

Open Class

A-Final

Izhak Mamistvalov
Phelipe Rodrigues
Tobias Pollap
Ronystony Silva

Jonas Bastian Sorensen
Aymeric Parmentier
Carlos Farrenberg
Jacek Czech

ONOOWwWN -

1979(S1) ISR NPC Israel

1990(S10) BRA Brazilian Swimming Team
1986(S7) GER Behinderten Sportverband NW
1980(S4) BRA Brazilian Swimming Team
1993(S14) DEN Ringsted Handicap Idreetsforening
1993(S14) BEL Belgian Paralympic Committee
1980(S13) BRA Brazilian Swimming Team
1976(S2) POL Start Tarnobrzeg

01:03.80
00:24.35
00:30.23
00:41.76
00:27.45
00:27.65
00:26.07
01:08.40

898
803
744
744
684
669
654
649

WR
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Event-No. 23S

100m Butterfly Women Final

Open Class

A-Final

1. Magda Toeters 1986(S14) NED NPC The Netherlands 01:12.91 855
00:33.67 01:12.91

2. Veronica Almeida 1975(S7) BRA Brazilian Swimming Team 01:27.75 685
00:41.66 01:27.75

3. Amalie Vinther 1995(S8) DEN Thisted Svemmeklub 01:23.39 593
00:39.28 01:23.39

4. Manon Vermarien 1997(S10) NED NPC The Netherlands 01:19.20 536
00:37.02 01:19.20

5. Leticia Freitas 1994(S13) BRA Brazilian Swimming Team 01:23.04 434
00:35.94 01:23.04

6. Inge Belfor 2001(S9) NED NPC The Netherlands 01:30.76 396
00:41.11 01:30.76

7. Laura Martens Christensen 1997(S9) DEN I.H. Aalborg 01:31.54 386
00:42.60 01:31.54

8. Ingvild Bye 2000(S13) NOR Norges Svemmeforbund 01:28.96 353 *)
00:41.49 01:28.96
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Event-No. 24T

100m Butterfly Men Final

Open Class
A-Final
1. Lasse Winther Andersen
00:28.12 00:59.56
2. Niels Korfitz Mortensen
00:31.47 01:07.63
3. Gabriel Tomelin
00:30.59 01:05.73
4. Ruiter Silva
00:33.43 01:10.68
5. Carlos Farrenberg
00:31.49 01:09.11
6. Craig Moate
00:33.05 01:11.52
7. Max Gelhaar
00:40.63 01:27.16

1994(S10) DEN
1995(S8)  DEN
1995(S10) BRA
1992(S9)  BRA
1980(S13) BRA
1985(S14) GBR

1997(S8) GER

Holbaek Svemme Klub
Swimteam Neptun
Brazilian Swimming Team
Brazilian Swimming Team
Brazilian Swimming Team
Team GB

BV Leipzig

00:59.56
01:07.63
01:05.73
01:10.68
01:09.11
01:11.52
01:27.16

830
711
618
586
488
451
332

Datahandling by TITANIUM sportstiming GbR
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